

PRO BETTING CLUB



Race Date	Time	Course	Horse	Pos	BSP	Stake	Profit	Cum.
20/01/2017	12.50	Musselburgh	Dance into the light	1st	8.00	1	6.65	6.65
	13.20	Musselburgh	Landmarque	up	3.50	0.5	-0.50	6.15
	13.20	Musselburgh	Benefit in Kind	1st	7.74	0.5	3.20	9.35
	14.10	Chepstow	Definite Outcome	up	7.86	1	-1.00	8.35
	15.00	Musselburgh	Civil Unrest	3rd	27.00	1	-1.00	7.35
	15.00	Musselburgh	Quito de Tressor	up	8.47	1	-1.00	6.35
21/01/2017	15.50	Haydock	Granville Island	up	11.50	1.5	-2.00	4.35
	15.50	Haydock	Ubaltique	1st	7.38	1.5	9.09	13.44
	18.45	Newcastle	Dynamo Walt	up	5.79	0.5	-0.50	12.94
	18.45	Newcastle	Poppy in the wind	1st	4.20	0.5	1.52	14.46
23/01/2017	14.50	Bangor	Whiskey Chaser	up	2.92	1	-1.00	13.46
	16.10	Newcastle	Rosquero	pu	26.00	1	-1.00	12.46
	16.10	Newcastle	Pamak D'airy	pu	16.50	1	-1.00	11.46
24/01/2017	14.40	Southwell	Dungannon	up	1.57	1.5	0.81	12.28
	14.40	Southwell	Imjin Reve	up	6.80	1.5	-1.50	10.78
	15.30	Wetherby	Wells de Lune	up	7.20	1	-1.00	9.78
25/01/2017	13.05	Lingfield	Tisbutadream	1st	5.57	2	8.68	18.46
	16.10	Catterick	Snowed in	2nd	4.76	1	-1.00	17.46
26/01/2017	17.50	Wolverhampton	Sir Lancelott	up	8.40	1	-1.00	16.46
	17.50	Wolverhampton	Siouxperhero	2nd	6.60	1	-1.00	15.46
	18.25	Wolverhampton	Boychick	1st	3.94	3	8.38	23.84
27/01/2017	15.45	Taunton	Yur Next	1st	2.97	1	1.87	25.71
	18.30	Dundalk	Red Avenger	up	3.05	1	-1.00	24.71
	18.45	Newcastle	Rich Again	1st	4.20	2	6.08	30.79
	19.15	Newcastle	Star of spring	up	3.88	1	-1.00	29.79
28/01/2017	13.55	Doncaster	Upsilon Bleu	1st	7.79	2	12.90	42.69
	16.30	Uttoxeter	Manwell	up	2.36	1	-1.00	41.69
29/01/2017	15.10	Fontwell	Remiluc	2nd	7.84	2	-2.00	39.69
	15.40	Fontwell	Mr Bachster	1st	7.20	3	17.67	57.36
30/01/2017	14.10	Plumpton	Yourholidayisover	2nd	2.52	1	-1.00	56.36
	16.00	Ayr	Tap Night	up	4.80	2	-2.00	54.36
	16.25	Plumpton	Kastani Beach	3rd	5.52	3	-3.00	51.36
31/01/2017	14.45	Wolverhampton	Fossa	up	9.08	4	-4.00	47.36
	15.50	Wolverhampton	Oratorio's Joy	up	12.50	5	-5.00	42.36
01/02/2017	15.50	Kempton	Garter	3rd	2.30	6	-6.00	36.36
	16.25	Newcastle	Go George Go	3rd	3.00	7	-7.00	29.36
	16.40	Leicester	Moscow Me	up	6.80	8	-8.00	21.36
	17.20	Kempton	Canadian diamond	1st	3.74	1	2.60	23.96
	17.30	Newcastle	Royal Celebration	3rd	3.65	1	-1.00	22.96
02/02/2017	19.00	Newcastle	Savannah Beau	up	11.01	2	-2.00	20.96
	15.55	Towcester	Cheat the cheater	ur	7.00	3	-3.00	17.96
	16.05	Southwell	Alpha Tauri	2nd	4.83	4	-4.00	13.96
03/02/2017	20.15	Kempton	The ginger Berry	up	7.64	5	-5.00	8.96

04/02/2017	13.40	Wetherby	Oldgrangewood	1st	5.50	6	25.65	34.61
	14.30	Lingfeld	Come on Dave	up	8.04	1	-1.00	33.61
	15.35	Sandown	Beg to differ	ur	4.10	2	-2.00	31.61
	16.20	Musselburgh	Superior command	2nd	4.80	3	-3.00	28.61
05/02/2017	15.50	Taunton	Hint of Mint	1st	5.24	4	16.11	44.72
06/02/2017	14.35	Sedgefield	Nickis Nipper	up	5.53	1	-1.00	43.72
	16.35	Sedgefield	Duhallowcountry	2nd	9.34	2	-2.00	41.72
	17.20	Wolverhampton	Secret Bird	up	2.68	3	-3.00	38.72
07/02/2017	15.05	Newcastle	Jan Smuts	3rd	7.71	4	-4.00	34.72
	15.40	Newcastle	Eastern Dragon	up	4.79	5	-5.00	29.72
08/02/2017	17.10	Chelmsford	Wink Oliver	up	11.00	6	-6.00	23.72
	19.20	Kempton	Jumping Jack	2nd	8.48	7	-7.00	16.72
09/02/2017	16.40	Doncaster	Stepover	up	3.70	8	-8.00	8.72
10/02/2017	15.10	Kempton	Cloudy bob	up	10.50	1	-1.00	7.72
	16.05	Southwell	Fern Owl	1st	1.88	2	1.67	9.40
	20.15	Newcastle	Slingsby	1st	3.75	1	2.61	12.01
11/02/2017	13.25	Lingfeld	Skidby Mill	up	5.10	1	-1.00	11.01
	16.20	Lingfeld	Born to Finish	1st	1.98	2	1.86	12.87
	19.45	Wolverhampton	The Lock Master	up	11.00	1	-1.00	11.87
13/02/2017	15.30	Plumpton	Miss Oscarose	3rd	3.92	2	-2.00	9.87
	15.40	Catterick	Snowed in	up	9.26	3	-3.00	6.87
	15.50	Wolverhampton	Perfect Cracker	up	5.90	4	-4.00	2.87
15/02/2017	14.40	Towcester	What a diva	up	6.07	5	-5.00	-2.13
	15.00	Wolverhampton	Pearl noir	up	11.50	6	-6.00	-8.13
	16.00	Wolverhampton	Malaysian Boleh	2nd	3.32	7	-7.00	-15.13
	18.20	Kempton	Assertive Agent	1st	4.30	8	25.08	9.95
17/02/2017	13.30	Fakenham	Changing the Guard	up	16.37	1	-1.00	8.95
	18.45	Wolverhampton	Vosne Romanee	1st	2.89	2	3.59	12.54
18/02/2017	13.40	Wincanton	Financial Climate	pu	4.80	1	-1.00	11.54
	15.30	Lingfeld	Kasbah	2nd	4.53	2	-2.00	9.54
	16.20	Haydock	Wuff	up	4.49	3	-3.00	6.54
	20.15	Kempton	Tee it up Tommo	1st	6.80	4	22.04	28.58
	20.45	Kempton	Gracious George	up	5.62	1	-1.00	27.58
19/02/2017	15.00	Market Rasen	Dream Berry	1st	5.90	2	9.31	36.89
	15.50	Ffos Las	Pearl Swan	1st	3.60	1	2.47	39.36
20/02/2017	15.00	Carlisle	Purcells Bridge	up	23.00	1	-1.00	38.36
21/02/2017	15.40	Southwell	Captain Lars	up	16.26	2	-2.00	36.36
	15.50	Taunton	Bells of Ailsworth	1st	8.87	3	22.43	58.79
22/02/2017	15.45	Doncaster	Saint Are	2nd	4.95	1	-1.00	57.79
	18.45	Kempton	Obboorr	up	17.00	2	-2.00	55.79
23/02/2017	14.55	Chelmsford	Loyalty	1st	3.33	3	6.64	62.43
	20.00	Wolverhampton	Count Montecristo	2nd	3.30	1	-1.00	61.43
24/02/2017	14.20	Lingfeld	Mystikana	1st	3.88	2	5.47	66.90
	16.45	Warwick	Muckle Roe	3rd	11.00	1	-1.00	65.90
	18.15	Wolverhampton	Scrafton	up	4.00	2	-2.00	63.90
	18.45	Wolverhampton	Roaring Rory	up	6.00	3	-3.00	60.90
25/02/2017	14.40	Lingfeld	Chevalier	1st	6.62	4	21.36	82.26
	18.15	Wolverhampton	Stonecoldsoba	3rd	7.60	1	-1.00	81.26
26/02/2017	16.30	Fontwell	Letemgo	3rd	7.00	2	-2.00	79.26
27/02/2017	15.35	Plumpton	Shimba Hills	3rd	5.63	3	-3.00	76.26
	16.45	Ayr	Shades of Midnight	3rd	3.18	4	-4.00	72.26
28/02/2017	16.00	Lingfeld	Pinwood	2nd	3.75	5	-5.00	67.26
01/03/2017	16.40	Wincanton	Thundering Home	1st	6.99	6	34.14	101.40
02/03/2017	14.10	Newcastle	Free Code	up	5.50	1	-1.00	100.40
	14.40	Newcastle	Royal Flag	2nd	4.50	2	-2.00	98.40

	17.20	Chelmsford	Silver springs	up	11.51	3	-3.00	95.40
	17.25	Newcastle	Royal Brave	up	11.00	4	-4.00	91.40
	17.35	Ludlow	Heat the Chimes	3rd	5.30	5	-5.00	86.40
	17.55	Chelmsford	Mighty Zip	2nd	10.95	6	-6.00	80.40
03/03/2017	15.40	Lingfeld	Suqoor	up	7.00	7	-7.00	73.40
04/03/2017	13.50	Doncaster	The Organist	nr	0.00	0	0.00	73.40
	17.30	Lingfeld	Attain	2nd	3.08	8	-8.00	65.40
	18.15	Newcastle	Veena	up	3.99	1	-1.00	64.40
	18.45	Newcastle	Horsforth	up	4.40	2	-2.00	62.40
	19.15	Newcastle	Barwah	up	14.50	3	-3.00	59.40
05/03/2017	14.20	Sedgefield	Joseph Mercer	2nd	5.71	4	-4.00	55.40
06/03/2017	14.40	Wolverhampton	Pushkin Museum	up	4.43	5	-5.00	50.40
	16.10	Wolverhampton	Simply Me	3rd	2.02	6	-6.00	44.40
07/03/2017	16.20	Exeter	Baccalaurate	2nd	3.71	7	-7.00	37.40
08/03/2017	15.00	Lingfeld	Mercers	3rd	4.20	4	-4.00	33.40
	15.00	Lingfeld	Roundabout Magic	1st	11.20	4	20.00	53.40
	16.30	Lingfeld	Varsovian	up	3.70	1	-1.00	52.40
09/03/2017	16.40	Wincanton	Shanann Star	2nd	9.80	2	-2.00	50.40
	17.45	Newcastle	Spirit of the Vale	1st	4.57	3	10.17	60.58
10/03/2017	15.55	Ayr	Surprise Vandor	1st	7.27	1	5.96	66.53
11/03/2017	13.20	Sandown	Gregarious	1st	5.37	1	4.15	70.69
	14.15	Hereford	Late Shipment	1st	8.31	1	6.94	77.63
	14.25	Sandown	Willoughby Hedge	up	5.27	1	-1.00	76.63
	16.25	Wolverhampton	Go Far	1st	21.00	2	38.00	114.63
	18.15	Chelmsford	Fujin	1st	7.80	1	6.46	121.09
	20.45	Chelmsford	Jazri	3rd	4.70	1	-1.00	120.09
	21.15	Chelmsford	Master of Heaven	1st	6.13	2	9.75	129.84
12/03/2017	17.10	Market Rasen	Bowie	1st	5.80	1	4.56	134.40
13/03/2017	14.30	Plumpton	Clonusker	2nd	5.30	1	-1.00	133.40
	15.15	Stratfor	Bleu et Noir	up	11.20	2	-2.00	131.40
	15.40	Plumpton	Minella Gathering	up	4.76	3	-3.00	128.40
	16.40	Plumpton	Itoldyou	3rd	6.13	4	-4.00	124.40
	17.00	Chepstow	Allchilledout	up	5.52	5	-5.00	119.40
	17.50	Chelmsford	Bracken Brae	up	3.19	6	-6.00	113.40
	18.50	Chelmsford	Qaffaal	1st	4.29	7	21.88	135.28
14/03/2017	13.20	Sedgefield	Ask Paddy	1st	2.06	1	1.01	136.28
	14.25	Southwell	Onlytempercent	up	6.11	1	-1.00	135.28
	16.25	Southwell	Hammer Gun	1st	2.74	2	3.31	138.59
	17.00	Southwell	Thou Swell	3rd	9.03	1	-1.00	137.59
15/03/2017	15.55	Southwell	Showboating	up	4.39	2	-2.00	135.59
	16.35	Southwell	Viva Verglas	1st	3.60	1.5	3.71	139.29
	16.35	Southwell	Fortinbrass	2nd	3.80	1.5	-1.50	137.79
	17.15	Southwell	Royal Holiday	3rd	4.82	1	-1.00	136.79
	19.20	Newcastle	Horsforth	3rd	3.96	2	-2.00	134.79
	20.20	Newcastle	Inaam	1st	4.60	3	10.26	145.05
16/03/2017	13.20	Towcester	Distant Sound	3rd	9.40	1	-1.00	144.05
	14.35	Towcester	Grams and Ounces	up	10.62	2	-2.00	142.05
	15.05	Hexham	Smugglers Stash	3rd	6.40	3	-3.00	139.05
	15.45	Hexham	Bescot Springs	1st	19.00	4	68.40	207.45
	17.45	Chelmsford	Commanche	up	8.20	1	-1.00	206.45
	19.45	Chelmsford	Aldreth	1st	2.60	2	3.04	209.49
	20.45	Chelmsford	Hold Firm	up	4.90	1	-1.00	208.49
17/03/2017	16.00	Fontwell	Iconic sky	up	19.91	2	-2.00	206.49
18/03/2017	15.10	Newcastle	Rhymers Stone	2nd	4.10	3	-3.00	203.49
	15.50	Kempton	Cloudy bob	2nd	5.46	4	-4.00	199.49

	17.30	Newcastle	Zaru	up	4.20	5	-5.00	194.49
	18.45	Wolverhampton	Amazement	1st	2.88	6	10.72	205.21
20/03/2017	14.40	Southwell	Thoonavolla	up	4.33	1	-1.00	204.21
	16.30	Kempton	Gossiping	1st	3.62	2	4.98	209.19
	16.50	Taunton	Avithos	up	10.56	1	-1.00	208.19
	17.00	Kempton	Tanngamm	up	5.92	2	-2.00	206.19
21/03/2017	14.40	Southwell	Busy street	2nd	2.08	3	-3.00	203.19
	16.15	Exeter	Bindon Mill	up	4.13	4	-4.00	199.19
22/03/2017	14.30	Newcastle	Codeshare	up	2.94	5	-5.00	194.19
	15.30	Newcastle	Good Run	2nd	3.94	6	-6.00	188.19
	15.50	Warwick	The Model County	1st	5.19	7	27.86	216.05
	16.30	Newcastle	Wick Powell	up	3.09	1	-1.00	215.05
	16.50	Warwick	Emma Soda	up	9.99	2	-2.00	213.05
	19.15	Kempton	Until Midnight	2nd	8.40	3	-3.00	210.05
	19.45	Kempton	Florencio	up	3.64	4	-4.00	206.05
	20.45	Kempton	Little Indian	up	7.9	5	-5.00	201.05
	21.15	Kempton	Swendeb	1st	4.41	6	19.44	220.49
23/03/2017	13.50	Wolverhampton	Powerful Dream	2nd	6.53	1	-1.00	219.49
	15.25	Wolverhampton	Bessemer Lady	up	4.23	2	-2.00	217.49
	15.50	Chepstow	Paddy the Oscar	up	8.41	3	-3.00	214.49
	16.00	Wolverhampton	Lord Cooper	1st	9.80	4	33.44	247.93
	19.50	Chelmsford	Rosie Crown	up	7.51	1	-1.00	246.93
	20.50	Chelmsford	Normal Equilibrium	2nd	3.34	2	-2.00	244.93
24/03/2017	14.55	Lingfeld	Bridge Builder	up	5.08	3	-3.00	241.93
	15.30	Lingfeld	Frank the Barber	3rd	3.62	4	-4.00	237.93
	15.50	Musselburgh	Mitcd	up	5.00	5	-5.00	232.93
	16.00	Lingfeld	Barye	up	3.63	6	-6.00	226.93
	16.10	Newbury	Zarib	up	7.00	7	-7.00	219.93
	19.45	Newcastle	Scala Regia	up	5.98	8	-8.00	211.93
25/03/2017	14.40	Kelso	Isaactown Lad	up	10.50	1	-1.00	210.93
	16.55	Lingfeld	Popsilca	up	11.68	2	-2.00	208.93
27/03/2017	15.50	Wolverhampton	Rowlstone Lass	up	11.59	3	-3.00	205.93
	17.20	Wolverhampton	Symbolic Star	up	4.50	4	-4.00	201.93
28/03/2017	14.20	Wolverhampton	Lucent Dream	2nd	2.64	2.5	-2.50	199.43
	14.20	Wolverhampton	All You	3rd	5.67	2.5	-2.50	196.93
	14.30	Hexham	Verko	3rd	8.60	6	-6.00	190.93
	15.40	Southwell	Boher Lad	1st	5.83	7	32.12	223.05
	16.00	Hexham	Hattons Hill	1st	4.20	1	3.04	226.09
29/03/2017	16.55	Lingfeld	Picansort	up	9.71	1	-1.00	225.09
	20.25	Kempton	Dutiful Son	1st	5.02	2	7.64	232.73
30/03/2017	15.35	Taunton	Amour du nuit	2nd	2.87	1	-1.00	231.73
	16.55	Wolverhampton	Samash	1st	2.94	2	3.69	235.41
31/03/2017	16.30	Lingfeld	Top of the Bank	1st	10.50	1	9.03	244.44
	16.40	Fontwell	Jamrham	up	3.43	1	-1.00	243.44
01/04/2017	16.15	Uttoxeter	Endeavor	pu	14.66	2	-2.00	241.44
	19.15	Chelmsford	Foxy Forever	up	8.60	3	-3.00	238.44
03/04/2017	16.20	Huntingdon	Giveitachance	ur	7.87	4	-4.00	234.44
	16.40	Kelso	Rhymers Stone	2nd	3.40	5	-5.00	229.44
04/04/2017	14.10	Southwell	Big Amigo	up	2.87	6	-6.00	223.44
	16.55	Southwell	Dusty Blue	3rd	5.27	7	-7.00	216.44
05/04/2017	14.10	Wolverhampton	Powerful Dream	2nd	6.63	8	-8.00	208.44
	16.05	Carlisle	Tikkandemickey	3rd	11.37	1	-1.00	207.44
	16.15	Wolverhampton	Shah of Armaan	3rd	6.20	2	-2.00	205.44
	19.15	Kempton	Tee it up Tommo	3rd	9.80	3	-3.00	202.44
	19.45	Kempton	Preebrajenska	up	8.64	4	-4.00	198.44

06/04/2017	15.15	Taunton	Milord	up	4.94	5	-5.00	193.44
	15.55	Taunton	Bally Lagan	1st	4.21	6	18.30	211.73
	20.45	Chelmsford	Fujin	1st	10.74	1	9.25	220.99
07/04/2017	19.15	Kempton	Assertive Agent	up	8.80	1	-1.00	219.99
	20.45	Kempton	Choral clan	up	5.20	2	-2.00	217.99
08/04/2017	15.10	Lingfeld	Estibdadd	up	4.66	3	-3.00	214.99
	16.15	Lingfeld	Take the Helm	1st	6.00	4	19.00	233.99
	16.40	Chepstow	Lac Sacre	pu	7.33	1	-1.00	232.99
	19.50	Wolverhampton	Midtech Star	2nd	3.36	2	-2.00	230.99
	21.20	Wolverhampton	Top of the Bank	up	6.81	3	-3.00	227.99
09/04/2017	15.00	Market Rasen	Bonnets Vino	up	7.40	4	-4.00	223.99
	15.55	Ffos Las	Wuff	up	4.35	5	-5.00	218.99
	17.00	Ffos Las	The Last Bridge	up	5.10	6	-6.00	212.99
10/04/2017	15.10	Kelso	Nakadam	2nd	6.26	7	-7.00	205.99
	16.10	Kelso	Superior command	up	8.61	8	-8.00	197.99
11/04/2017	15.20	Exeter	Triple chief	2nd	11.50	1	-1.00	196.99
12/04/2017	17.10	Fontwell	King Cool	up	3.65	2	-2.00	194.99
	20.15	Kempton	Gulland Rock	3rd	10.45	3	-3.00	191.99
13/04/2017	14.10	Chelmsford	Noguchi	2nd	4.45	4	-4.00	187.99
	14.40	Chelmsford	Hipz	1st	15.91	5	70.82	258.81
	15.40	Chelmsford	Rockspirit	up	4.79	1	-1.00	257.81
15/04/2017	16.00	Carlisle	Midnight Request	up	4.27	2	-2.00	255.81
	18.35	Brighton	Tommys Gear	3rd	8.56	3	-3.00	252.81
16/04/2017	14.00	Southwell	Zylan	1st	2.06	4	4.03	256.84
	15.55	Southwell	Crosse Fire	up	6.73	1	-1.00	255.84
	16.40	Ffos Las	Alz n Dor	up	8.20	2	-2.00	253.84
17/04/2017	12.30	Wolverhampton	Bahango	up	4.33	3	-3.00	250.84
	13.20	Huntingdon	Kapgarde King	3rd	4.20	4	-4.00	246.84
	13.30	Wolverhampton	Full Intention	up	7.20	5	-5.00	241.84
18/04/2017	16.55	Southwell	Powerful Wind	3rd	7.06	6	-6.00	235.84
	18.00	Ludlow	Leaderofthedance	pu	6.24	7	-7.00	228.84
	19.30	Ludlow	Grams and Ounces	3rd	4.00	8	-8.00	220.84
19/04/2017	17.45	Beverley	Areen house	2nd	3.75	1	-1.00	219.84
	18.30	Sedgefield	Amuse Me	up	11.35	2	-2.00	217.84
	19.45	Wolverhampton	Dunquin	up	4.11	3	-3.00	214.84
	20.45	Wolverhampton	Spiritual Star	2nd	5.36	4	-4.00	210.84
20/04/2017	15.50	Cheltenham	Lamb or cod	up	6.40	5	-5.00	205.84
	18.50	Lingfeld	Polar Kite	up	4.76	6	-6.00	199.84
	19.20	Lingfeld	Diamond Lady	1st	7.14	7	40.83	240.67
21/04/2017	14.40	Ayr	Prairie Town	3rd	4.98	1	-1.00	239.67
	20.00	Bath	Goodwood Crusader	1st	3.15	2	4.09	243.75
22/04/2017	17.45	Wolverhampton	Pushkin Museum	2nd	2.04	1	-1.00	242.75
	18.45	Wolverhampton	Powerful Dream	up	10.00	2	-2.00	240.75
	19.45	Wolverhampton	Scribner Creek	1st	3.78	3	7.92	248.68
23/04/2017	14.20	Wincanton	San Satiro	1st	2.11	1	1.05	249.73
	16.10	Stratford	Elysian Prince	up	4.20	1	-1.00	248.73
24/04/2017	17.15	Windsor	Dark shot	up	3.70	2	-2.00	246.73
	18.45	Windsor	Cape Discovery	up	7.44	3	-3.00	243.73
25/04/2017	18.20	Brighton	Becca Campbell	up	8.31	4	-4.00	239.73
	19.05	Wolverhampton	Percys Princess	up	8.68	5	-5.00	234.73
	19.25	Brighton	Stormbound	1st	4.10	6	17.67	252.40
	19.55	Brighton	Soaring Spirits	up	6.00	1	-1.00	251.40
26/04/2017	14.35	Perth	Gold chain	3rd	4.80	2	-2.00	249.40
	17.50	Lingfield	Termsnconditions	1st	5.80	3	13.68	263.08
27/04/2017	13.50	Taunton	Comical Red	3rd	16.50	1	-1.00	262.08

	18.30	Chelmsford	Golden Amber	up	6.94	2	-2.00	260.08
	20.45	Chelmsford	Itsakindamagic	up	4.38	3	-3.00	257.08
28/04/2017	17.20	Chepstow	Third Act	2nd	6.80	4	-4.00	253.08
	18.30	Chepstow	Act Four	up	4.68	5	-5.00	248.08
29/04/2017	14.55	Haydock	Capanova	1st	4.90	6	22.23	270.31
	17.45	Leicester	Stoneboat Bill	3rd	4.04	1	-1.00	269.31
	17.50	Wolverhampton	Slingsby	up	6.60	2	-2.00	267.31
	18.20	Wolverhampton	Captain Swift	3rd	3.69	3	-3.00	264.31
	18.35	Doncaster	Fidaawy	1st	3.16	4	8.21	272.52
01/05/2017	14.35	Windsor	Goring	2nd	4.98	1	-1.00	271.92
	15.05	Beverley	Twizzell	1st	5.57	2	8.68	280.60
	16.20	Windsor	Biotic	up	5.16	1	-1.00	279.60
	17.10	Bath	The Quarterjack	up	4.39	2	-2.00	277.60
02/05/2017	16.30	Yarmouth	Gothic empire	up	3.95	3	-3.00	274.60
	16.50	Nottingham	Hallstatt	up	9.59	4	-4.00	270.60
03/05/2017	13.20	Wolverhampton	Castlerea Tess	up	7.96	5	-5.00	265.60
	15.25	Pontefract	Trinity Star	up	10.50	6	-6.00	259.60
	19.20	Yarmouth	Rustique	up	5.41	7	-7.00	252.60
	19.35	Brighton	Stormbound	2nd	2.70	8	-8.00	244.60
	19.50	Yarmouth	Intimately	up	9.08	1	-1.00	243.60
	20.05	Brighton	Virile	2nd	3.05	2	-2.00	241.60
04/05/2017	15.40	Lingfield	Synodic	3rd	8.00	3	-3.00	238.60
	19.10	Musselburgh	Zeshov	1st	7.00	4	22.80	261.40
05/05/2017	15.10	Lingfield	Noble Deed	2nd	5.36	1	-1.00	260.40
	15.40	Lingfield	Brother Tiger	1st	4.72	2	7.07	267.47
	16.10	Lingfield	Spiritual Star	nr	0.00	0	0.00	267.47
	16.50	Chepstow	Kashgar	1st	12.40	1	10.83	278.30
	18.25	Fontwell	Golanova	3rd	3.60	1	-1.00	277.30
06/05/2017	16.15	Thirsk	Olivia Fallow	up	3.02	2	-2.00	275.30
	18.35	Hexham	Chieftains Choice	2nd	6.80	3	-3.00	272.30
07/05/2017	15.45	Hamilton	Khelman	up	4.80	4	-4.00	268.30
08/05/2017	14.10	Southwell	Alpha Tauri	1st	7.62	2.5	15.72	284.02
	14.10	Southwell	Muqarred	2nd	6.97	2.5	-2.50	281.52
	14.50	Stratford	No Likey	up	10.50	1	-1.00	280.52
	15.40	Southwell	Captain Bob	2nd	3.35	2	-2.00	278.52
	16.30	Ayr	Nicholas T	2nd	4.73	3	-3.00	275.52
	16.40	Southwell	Serenity now	2nd	6.28	4	-4.00	271.52
	19.50	Windsor	Prendergast Hill	3rd	3.79	5	-5.00	266.52
	20.20	Windsor	Cape Discovery	nr	0.00	0	0.00	266.52
	20.40	Chelmsford	Hold Firm	1st	4.51	6	20.01	286.53
09/05/2017	14.20	Ffos Las	Looks Like Power	2nd	4.25	1	-1.00	285.53
	14.40	Fakenham	Wish in a Well	up	8.77	2	-2.00	283.53
	15.00	Ayr	Euchen Glen	1st	9.20	3	23.37	306.90
	16.20	Ffos Las	Globalisation	up	5.22	1	-1.00	305.90
	17.00	Ayr	Gone with the Wind	up	14.40	2	-2.00	303.90
	18.45	Exeter	Captain Buck's	2nd	4.50	3	-3.00	300.90
10/05/2017	18.25	Chelmsford	Cultured Knight	2nd	3.90	4	-4.00	296.90
	19.05	Bath	Hot Mustard	2nd	4.90	5.00	-5.00	291.90
	19.25	Chelmsford	That is the Spirit	3rd	5.78	6.00	-6.00	285.90
	19.35	Bath	Pack it in	up	3.33	7.00	-7.00	278.90
11/05/2017	14.15	Worcester	Butlergrove King	3rd	2.77	8.00	-8.00	270.90
	15.45	Catterick	Coronation Day	up	2.57	1.00	-1.00	269.90
	16.45	Catterick	Meandmyshadow	up	7.00	2.00	-2.00	267.90
12/05/2017	15.00	Chester	Rosabelle	up	4.78	3.00	-3.00	264.90
	15.40	Market Rasen	Brian Boranha	2nd	7.79	4.00	-4.00	260.90

	18.45	Dundalk	Locus Standi	up	3.47	5.00	-5.00	255.90
	19.05	Ripon	Straighttothepoint	2nd	3.32	6.00	-6.00	249.90
	19.50	Ascot	Normandy Barriere	1st	4.35	7.00	22.28	272.18
	20.15	Ripon	La Fritillaire	1st	7.00	1.00	5.70	277.88
13/05/2017	14.15	Ascot	William Hunter	up	8.53	1.00	-1.00	276.88
	15.25	Ascot	Singyoursong	3rd	5.09	2.00	-2.00	274.88
14/05/2017	15.00	Ludlow	Whatthebutlersaw	1st	6.85	3.00	16.67	291.55
	15.15	Plumpton	Flugzeug	up	4.41	1.00	-1.00	290.55
	15.30	Ludlow	Hestina	2nd	4.06	2.00	-2.00	288.55
	15.45	Plumpton	Osgood	up	7.16	3.00	-3.00	285.55
	16.00	Plumpton	Noche de Reyes	up	3.64	4.00	-4.00	281.55
15/05/2017	15.50	Brighton	Diamond Bear	up	4.20	5.00	-5.00	276.55
	16.10	Kempton	Moorlands Jack	up	6.61	6.00	-6.00	270.55
	17.30	Towcester	Honey Pound	up	7.14	7.00	-7.00	263.55
	19.30	Towcester	Goodnight Charlie	1st	3.25	8.00	17.10	280.65
16/05/2017	15.30	Beverley	Rousayan	up	3.65	1.00	-1.00	279.65
17/05/2017	14.10	Yarmouth	Longside	up	4.35	2.00	-2.00	277.65
	15.20	Yarmouth	Pendo	up	5.47	3.00	-3.00	274.65
	15.50	Yarmouth	Rustique	2nd	4.71	4.00	-4.00	270.65
	18.25	Bath	Attain	2nd	3.55	5.00	-5.00	265.65
	18.55	Bath	Rosie Royale	2nd	4.67	6.00	-6.00	259.65
	19.55	Bath	Babyfact	1st	5.78	7.00	31.79	291.44
18/05/2017	15.05	Perth	Pretty Miss Mahler	up	4.85	1.00	-1.00	290.44
	17.20	Perth	Gold chain	1st	2.87	2.00	3.55	293.99
19/05/2017	18.40	Aintree	Clondaw Kaempfer	nr	0.00	0.00	0.00	293.99
	19.00	Hamilton	Amy Blair	2nd	7.39	1.00	-1.00	292.99
	19.30	Hamilton	Sir Chauvelin	1st	7.95	2.00	13.21	306.19
	21.10	Hamilton	Bronze Beau	2nd	7.36	1.00	-1.00	305.19
21/05/2017	17.10	Ripon	Pearl Noir	1st	4.95	2.00	7.51	312.70
22/05/2017	15.00	Towcester	Riddlestown	3rd	4.30	1.00	-1.00	311.70
	17.00	Towcester	Rakaia Rose	up	25.22	2.00	-2.00	309.70
23/05/2017	15.10	Newcastle	Bollihope	up	7.25	3.00	-3.00	306.70
	16.10	Newcastle	Inaam	up	7.18	4.00	-4.00	302.70
	17.00	Nottingham	Rainbow Orse	1st	3.35	5.00	11.16	313.86
	17.40	Newcastle	Marseille	2nd	3.35	1.00	-1.00	312.86
	18.15	Hexham	Apache Pilot	up	4.64	2.00	-2.00	310.86
	19.50	Hexham	Hattons Hill	1st	2.68	3.00	4.79	315.65
	20.05	Huntingdon	Midnight Monty	up	3.16	1.00	-1.00	314.65
24/05/2017	15.20	Ayr	Secret City	up	6.53	2.00	-2.00	312.65
	15.50	Ayr	Rural Celebration	nr	0.00	0.00	0.00	312.65
	16.00	Yarmouth	Anastazia	up	4.77	3.00	-3.00	309.65
	16.20	Ayr	Nicholas T	1st	3.82	4.00	10.72	320.37
	17.00	Yarmouth	Moi Aussie	1st	2.88	1.00	1.79	322.15
	18.10	Kempton	Rail Dancer	1st	3.29	1.00	2.18	324.33
	19.40	Kempton	Jacob Cats	3rd	22.26	1.00	-1.00	323.33
	20.20	Southwell	Powderonthebonnet	2nd	5.24	2.00	-2.00	321.33
26/05/2017	13.40	Bath	Silverica	2nd	9.29	3.00	-3.00	318.33
	20.40	Musselburgh	Our Charlie Brown	1st	2.76	4.00	6.69	325.02
27/05/2017	16.55	Goodwood	Pettochside	3rd	3.34	1.00	-1.00	324.02
28/05/2017	16.35	Fontwell	Flugzeug	pu	10.90	2.00	-2.00	322.02
30/05/2017	14.40	Lingfield	Altiko Tommy	3rd	7.76	3.00	-3.00	319.02
	16.10	Lingfield	Brother Tiger	up	2.99	4.00	-4.00	315.02
	16.40	Lingfield	Top of the Bank	3rd	2.96	5.00	-5.00	310.02
	19.40	Wolverhampton	Nostalgie	3rd	6.11	6.00	-6.00	304.02
	19.50	Newton Abbot	Dream Bolt	1st	5.88	7.00	32.45	336.47

31/05/2017	14.10	Cartmel	Bourne	up	10.00	1.00	-1.00	335.47
	14.50	Nottingham	Socialites Red	1st	5.40	2.00	8.36	343.83
	15.50	Nottingham	Big Baz	up	6.94	1.00	-1.00	342.83
	16.00	Beverley	Jacbequick	up		2.00	-2.00	340.83
	16.30	Beverley	Monsieur Glory	up	3.74	3.00	-3.00	337.83
	17.30	Beverley	Dyna might	2nd	9.08	4.00	-4.00	333.83
	19.10	Ayr	Vallarta	up	5.79	5.00	-5.00	328.83
01/06/2017	15.30	Hamilton	Falcons Fire	up	8.90	6.00	-6.00	322.83
	16.20	Wolverhampton	Lord Murphy	up	3.47	7.00	-7.00	315.83
	16.50	Wolverhampton	The Firm	up	13.84	8.00	-8.00	307.83
	18.40	Chelmsford	Dynamo Walt	up	5.17	1.00	-1.00	306.83
	20.50	Newcastle	Poppy In The Wind	up	9.60	2.00	-2.00	304.83
02/06/2017	16.00	Market Rasen	Brian Boranha	2nd	4.46	3.00	-3.00	301.83
	16.10	Catterick	Invermere	up	3.86	4.00	-4.00	297.83
	18.05	Catterick	Sea Ranger	3rd	2.98	5.00	-5.00	292.83
	18.10	Goodwood	Pink Ribbon	2nd	4.00	6.00	-6.00	286.83
03/06/2017	16.45	Hexham	No Such Number	1st	2.40	7.00	9.31	296.14
	16.55	Musselburgh	Longroom	1st	3.60	1.00	2.47	298.61
	21.10	Newcastle	Horsforth	1st	2.84	1.00	1.75	300.36
05/06/2017	15.40	Newton Abbot	Calin du Brizais	1st	2.44	1.00	1.37	301.72
	19.25	Ayr	Danish Duke	up	16.65	1.00	-1.00	300.72
	20.25	Ayr	Jay Kay	3rd	4.50	2.00	-2.00	298.72
06/06/2017	15.50	Yarmouth	Street Art	up	2.12	3.00	-3.00	295.72
07/06/2017	16.40	Hamilton	Royal Connoisseur	up	7.61	4.00	-4.00	291.72
	17.15	Hamilton	Roy's Legacy	up	6.41	5.00	-5.00	286.72
	19.35	Ripon	Dandy Highwayman	2nd	4.46	6.00	-6.00	280.72
	19.55	Kempton	Langlauf	1st	14.83	7.00	91.97	372.69
	20.35	Ripon	Stormin Tom	up	11.50	1.00	-1.00	371.69
08/06/2017	16.00	Ripon	Metronomic	up	8.90	2.00	-2.00	369.69
	16.20	Bangor	Shantou Tiger	up	14.76	3.00	-3.00	366.69
	20.20	Carlisle	Top of the Glas	up	8.85	4.00	-4.00	362.69
09/06/2017	14.40	Carlisle	Jack Luey	up	4.28	5.00	-5.00	357.69
	15.50	Brighton	Miss Inga Sock	1st	3.11	6.00	12.03	369.72
	16.10	Carlisle	Silva Eclipse	up	5.02	1.00	-1.00	368.72
	17.40	Carlisle	Remember Rocky	up	7.06	2.00	-2.00	366.72
	17.55	Goodwood	Road to Dubai	1st	5.79	3.00	13.65	380.37
10/06/2017	14.35	Chester	Bush Beauty	up	8.80	1.00	-1.00	379.37
	15.45	Chester	Rosabelle	up	13.45	2.00	-2.00	377.37
	16.00	Catterick	Jan Smuts	nr	0.00	0.00	0.00	377.37
	16.25	Beverley	Miningrocks	1st	3.94	3.00	8.38	385.75
	17.35	Beverley	Il Sicario	up	5.44	1.00	-1.00	384.75
	15.40	Goodwood	Chartbreaker	up	16.00	2.00	-2.00	382.75
12/06/2017	19.00	Windsor	Biotic	2nd	3.65	3.00	-3.00	379.75
	19.40	Pontefract	Black Isle Boy	up	5.78	4.00	-4.00	375.75
13/06/2017	18.20	Lingfield	Becca Campbell	up	6.25	5.00	-5.00	370.75
	18.30	Southwell	Riddlestown	up	7.80	6.00	-6.00	364.75
14/06/2017	18.40	Kempton	Sparkalot	1st	2.38	7.00	9.18	373.93
01/07/2017	15.55	Windsor	Stockhill Diva	up	17.14	1.00	-1.00	372.93
	16.45	Newcastle	Auspicion	1st	4.93	2.00	7.47	380.39
	17.00	Windsor	Ejayteekay	pu	10.00	1.00	-1.00	379.39
	17.25	York	Sellingallthetime	3rd	9.80	2.00	-2.00	377.39
	18.40	Lingfield	Enola	up	12.48	3.00	-3.00	374.39
	20.40	Lingfield	Flowing Clarets	3rd	5.75	4.00	-4.00	370.39
02/07/2017	17.20	Windsor	Zambeasy	2nd	8.31	5.00	-5.00	365.39
03/07/2017	16.30	Pontefract	Trinity Star	3rd	3.87	6.00	-6.00	359.39

04/07/2017	19.30	Windsor	Biotic	up	5.63	7.00	-7.00	352.39
	16.15	Brighton	Lets be Happy	2nd	3.60	8.00	-8.00	344.39
	19.40	Chepstow	Fantasy Queen	3rd	6.20	1.00	-1.00	343.39
05/07/2017	14.20	Worcester	Murray Mount	up	2.38	2.00	-2.00	341.39
	14.50	Worcester	Clubs are Trumps	up	6.57	3.00	-3.00	338.39
	15.40	Perth	Jovial Joey	up	6.56	4.00	-4.00	334.39
06/07/2017	15.50	Worcester	Mr McGuinness	up	4.82	5.00	-5.00	329.39
	16.10	Perth	Tangolan	up	3.75	6.00	-6.00	323.39
	18.30	Bath	Silverrica	up	9.00	7.00	-7.00	316.39
	19.40	Kempton	Zubayr	2nd	3.60	8.00	-8.00	308.39
	20.00	Bath	Attain	up	8.79	1.00	-1.00	307.39
	20.10	Kempton	King Calypso	2nd	3.51	2.00	-2.00	305.39
	14.00	Haydock	La Celebs Ville	up	4.43	3.00	-3.00	302.39
	14.50	Yarmouth	Lunar Deity	up	5.41	4.00	-4.00	298.39
	15.40	Perth	Bahrikate	up	8.82	5.00	-5.00	293.39
	07/07/2017	19.15	Epsom	Highland Acclaim	up	6.66	6.00	-6.00
15.15		Newton Abbot	Our Folly	up	10.40	7.00	-7.00	280.39
16.30		Sandown	Machine Learner	2nd	7.30	8.00	-8.00	272.39
08/07/2017	18.20	Haydock	Foxy Boy	up	2.01	1.00	-1.00	271.39
	19.10	Beverley	Proud Archi	up	4.10	2.00	-2.00	269.39
	19.20	Haydock	Lincoln Rocks	up	4.85	3.00	-3.00	266.39
	17.00	Haydock	Brogan	up	5.00	4.00	-4.00	262.39
	19.00	Carlisle	Windforpower	up	10.88	5.00	-5.00	257.39
	19.10	Nottingham	Halstatt	up	10.50	6.00	-6.00	251.39
	19.30	Carlisle	Im Dapper Too	1st	4.69	7.00	24.54	275.93
11/07/2017	19.40	Nottingham	Cape Icon	up	4.83	1.00	-1.00	274.93
	14.40	Pontefract	Sheepscar Lad	1st	2.44	2.00	2.74	277.67
	20.15	Brighton	Tigerfish	1st	6.00	1.00	4.75	282.42
12/07/2017	15.35	Lingfield	Hearty	up	3.46	1.00	-1.00	281.42
	17.25	Yarmouth	Moi Aussie	3rd	3.75	2.00	-2.00	279.42
	18.05	Catterick	Springforth	up	5.61	3.00	-3.00	276.42
13/07/2017	19.40	Bath	Mamnoon	3rd	6.00	4.00	-4.00	272.42
	19.55	Kempton	See and be Seen	up	7.40	5.00	-5.00	267.42
	19.45	Epsom	Tapis Libre	1st	2.92	6.00	10.94	278.36
14/07/2017	20.50	Epsom	Ashpan Sam	3rd	4.74	1.00	-1.00	277.36
	18.45	Chepstow	Quantum Dot	3rd	6.02	2.00	-2.00	275.36
15/07/2017	19.25	Musselburgh	Longroom	2nd	2.54	3.00	-3.00	272.36
	19.50	Chepstow	Castlerea Tess	up	3.65	4.00	-4.00	268.36
	20.00	Musselburgh	Cyflymder	up	8.70	5.00	-5.00	263.36
	14.25	Chester	Turanga Leela	3rd	6.26	6.00	-6.00	257.36
	18.20	Salisbury	Swanton Blue	up	6.87	7.00	-7.00	250.36
	18.35	Hamilton	Dutch Dream	1st	6.63	8.00	42.79	293.15
	19.05	Hamilton	Inexes	2nd	4.80	1.00	-1.00	292.15
16/07/2017	20.20	Salisbury	Cotton Club	3rd	13.58	2.00	-2.00	290.15
	16.10	Southwell	Polarbrook	3rd	11.83	3.00	-3.00	287.15
	16.10	Perth	Tangolan	1st	5.42	4.00	16.80	303.95
17/07/2017	16.20	Stratford	Play the Ace	2nd	4.68	1.00	-1.00	302.95
	15.15	Ffos Las	Satchville flyer	up	4.44	2.00	-2.00	300.95
	15.30	Ayr	Rubis	3rd	7.60	3.00	-3.00	297.95
	19.20	Windsor	Dark Shot	up	2.54	4.00	-4.00	293.95
	19.50	Windsor	Sayem	1st	7.26	5.00	29.74	323.68
18/07/2017	20.20	Windsor	Hollywood Road	2nd	2.89	1.00	-1.00	322.68
	16.45	Beverley	Big Time Dancer	up	5.68	2.00	-2.00	320.68
	19.00	Worcester	Rolling Maul	up	4.80	3.00	-3.00	317.68
19/07/2017	15.25	Lingfield	Bamako du chatelet	up	14.89	4.00	-4.00	313.68

	15.50	Catterick	Meshardel	1st	4.64	5.00	17.29	330.97
	17.05	Lingfield	Mercers	up	5.39	1.00	-1.00	329.97
20/07/2017	14.55	Chepstow	Fantasy Queen	1st	4.78	2.00	7.18	337.15
	16.00	Chepstow	Munfallet	up	4.70	1.00	-1.00	336.15
	19.00	Epsom	Frank Bridge	1st	3.60	2.00	4.94	341.09
21/07/2017	17.35	Newmarket	Trulee Scrumptious	up	5.70	1.00	-1.00	340.09
	18.40	Newmarket	Rigoletto	up	3.75	2.00	-2.00	338.09
	20.55	Hamilton	Archipeligo	2nd	4.96	3.00	-3.00	335.09
22/07/2017	15.15	Newmarket	Stanhope	up	4.30	4.00	-4.00	331.09
	15.40	Cartmel	Endeavor	pu	7.67	5.00	-5.00	326.09
	15.55	Market Rasen	Tangolan	fell	3.59	6.00	-6.00	320.09
	16.05	Ripon	Mukhayyan	1st	6.20	7.00	34.58	354.67
23/07/2017	16.00	Redcar	Mysterial	up	2.96	1.00	-1.00	353.67
	17.20	Newton Abbot	Archie Rice	up	15.30	2.00	-2.00	351.67
25/07/2017	15.00	Ffos Las	Satchville flyer	up	26.00	3.00	-3.00	348.67
	15.15	Musselburgh	Silvanus	3rd	7.20	4.00	-4.00	344.67
	20.30	Chelmsford	King Olav	up	15.89	5.00	-5.00	339.67
26/07/2017	15.50	Lingfield	Whitecrest	up	7.77	6.00	-6.00	333.67
	16.00	Catterick	Glenrowan Rose	1st	3.19	7.00	14.56	348.24
	16.50	Lingfield	Staffa	up	6.70	1.00	-1.00	347.24
	17.10	Bath	Waves	up	6.27	2.00	-2.00	345.24
27/07/2017	17.15	Sandown	Another Boy	1st	6.40	3.00	15.39	360.63
28/07/2017	14.30	Uttoxeter	Mash Potato	up	7.86	1.00	-1.00	359.63
	14.55	Thirsk	Silca Mistress	up	4.72	2.00	-2.00	357.63
	16.55	Ascot	Midnight Malibu	3rd	3.73	3.00	-3.00	354.63
29/07/2017	14.30	Newcastle	Stoney Broke	2nd	3.07	4.00	-4.00	350.63
	17.30	Lingfield	Ablaze	2nd	2.26	5.00	-5.00	345.63
	18.30	Lingfield	Hiorne Tower	1st	1.75	6.00	4.28	349.90
30/07/2017	17.15	Uttoxeter	Knight Commander	3rd	3.10	1.00	-1.00	348.90
31/07/2017	14.15	Newton Abbot	Oriental Fixer	2nd	7.72	2.00	-2.00	346.90
	16.00	Ayr	Gworn	3rd	5.05	3.00	-3.00	343.90
	16.30	Ayr	Sea of Green	up	10.63	4.00	-4.00	339.90
01/08/2017	14.15	Yarmouth	Hope is High	2nd	2.54	5.00	-5.00	334.90
	14.35	Beverley	Cool Music	2nd	5.75	6.00	-6.00	328.90
	15.25	Yarmouth	Phosphorescence	up	6.10	7.00	-7.00	321.90
	15.45	Beverley	Musharrif	up	2.76	8.00	-8.00	313.90
	18.00	Beverley	Graceful Act	up	7.56	1.00	-1.00	312.90
	19.30	Perth	Kilbree Kid	up	5.71	2.00	-2.00	310.90
02/08/2017	16.00	Perth	Indian Temple	up	2.90	3.00	-3.00	307.90
	20.10	Leicester	Gaval	1st	2.38	4.00	5.24	313.15
03/08/2017	14.35	Stratford	Comanche Chieftain	1st	6.28	1.00	5.02	318.16
	17.50	Epsom	The Gay Cavalier	up	3.82	1.00	-1.00	317.16
	18.25	Epsom	Ya Jammeel	1st	1.94	2.00	1.79	318.95
04/08/2017	19.00	Newmarket	Brorocco	2nd	6.20	1.00	-1.00	317.95
	20.10	Bath	Stosur	2nd	12.00	2.00	-2.00	315.95
	20.50	Musselburgh	Culloden	1st	3.45	3.00	6.98	322.93
06/08/2017	17.10	Market Rasen	Arabian Oasis	up	22.52	1.00	-1.00	321.93
	17.20	Chester	Energia Fox	up	15.32	2.00	-2.00	319.93
07/08/2017	17.15	Ripon	Merry Banter	up	12.50	3.00	-3.00	316.93
08/08/2017	16.15	Catterick	Mango Chutney	2nd	3.50	4.00	-4.00	312.93
	19.35	Nottingham	Jumira Prince	nr	0.00	0.00	0.00	312.93
	20.20	Chelmsford	Esterlla Eria	up	4.80	5.00	-5.00	307.93
09/08/2017	21.05	Kempton	Clowance One	1st	4.70	6.00	21.09	329.02
10/08/2017	13.50	Haydock	Punkawallah	1st	5.00	1.00	3.80	332.82
	17.10	Yarmouth	Himalayan Queen	up	4.30	1.00	-1.00	331.82

11/08/2017	15.10	Brighton	Av a Word	1st	4.49	2.00	6.63	338.45
	15.30	Musselburgh	The Stalking Moon	up	4.85	1.00	-1.00	337.45
	19.15	Haydock	Veejay	2nd	4.70	2.00	-2.00	335.45
12/08/2017	15.00	Haydock	Calder Prince	2nd	4.83	3.00	-3.00	332.45
	15.05	Newmarket	Anythingtoday	3rd	4.30	4.00	-4.00	328.45
	19.40	Lingfield	Whitecrest	2nd	7.00	5.00	-5.00	323.45
	19.50	Ayr	Maulesden May	1st	8.03	6.00	40.07	363.52
13/08/2017	15.10	Leicester	Major Cornwallis	up	7.48	1.00	-1.00	362.52
	15.45	Leicester	Gaval	up	5.03	2.00	-2.00	360.52
14/08/2017	15.45	Ayr	Duncan of Scotland	3rd	10.82	3.00	-3.00	357.52
	16.15	Ayr	Star Cracker	1st	7.60	4.00	25.08	382.60
	19.10	Windsor	Chiefofchiefs	up	5.80	1.00	-1.00	381.60
15/08/2017	17.30	Thirsk	Mr Cool Cash	up	5.31	2.00	-2.00	379.60
16/08/2017	14.50	Salisbury	Justice Lady	up	4.17	3.00	-3.00	376.60
	18.20	Bangor	Itshardto No	nr	0.00	0.00	0.00	376.60
17/08/2017	16.40	Beverley	Attention Seeker	1st	4.95	4.00	15.01	391.61
	18.15	Chepstow	Tobouggaloo	up	6.08	1.00	-1.00	390.61
	18.45	Chepstow	Sir Pass I Am	up	7.80	2.00	-2.00	388.61
18/08/2017	14.20	Wolverhampton	Indian Affair	2nd	4.46	3.00	-3.00	385.61
	15.00	Nottingham	Lexington Sky	up	16.00	4.00	-4.00	381.61
	16.20	Newbury	Madame Bounty	up	4.60	5.00	-5.00	376.61
	19.40	Catterick	Perfect Words	1st	7.05	6.00	34.49	411.10
	19.55	Newmarket	Red Tea	up	9.86	1.00	-1.00	410.10
19/08/2017	13.20	Newbury	Fast and Hot	3rd	14.10	2.00	-2.00	408.10
	17.35	Ripon	Fire Leopard	up	2.55	3.00	-3.00	405.10
	17.40	Bath	Nouvelle Eve	up	15.92	4.00	-4.00	401.10
20/08/2017	18.10	Pontefract	Mr Orange	up	2.99	5.00	-5.00	396.10
21/08/2017	17.15	Thirsk	Calliopa	up	6.25	6.00	-6.00	390.10
22/08/2017	18.30	Newton Abbot	Treasure the Ridge	up	6.76	7.00	-7.00	383.10
23/08/2017	13.45	Bath	Our Lord	1st	3.07	8.00	15.73	398.83
	17.30	Worcester	Ink Master	pu	11.42	1.00	-1.00	397.83
	17.40	Bath	Masterofdiscovery	up	4.51	2.00	-2.00	395.83
	18.00	Worcester	Mr McGuinness	up	5.50	3.00	-3.00	392.83
24/08/2017	14.45	Stratford	Degooch	up	11.00	4.00	-4.00	388.83
	15.10	Chepstow	Fantasy Queen	up	5.12	5.00	-5.00	383.83
	18.10	Hamilton	Dirchill	3rd	3.40	6.00	-6.00	377.83
	19.20	Fontwell	Royal Battalion	fell	4.96	7.00	-7.00	370.83
25/08/2017	18.35	Hamilton	Cliff Bay	up	4.78	8.00	-8.00	362.83
	19.15	Goodwood	Shaqaaf	up	3.08	1.00	-1.00	361.83
	19.45	Goodwood	Good Luck Charm	up	15.31	2.00	-2.00	359.83
	19.55	Salisbury	The Twisler	3rd	4.85	3.00	-3.00	356.83
26/08/2017	14.50	Cartmel	River Icon	1st	3.89	4.00	10.98	367.81
	17.10	Cartmel	Beeno	1st	3.60	1.00	2.47	370.28
	17.20	Chester	Alexander M	1st	2.78	1.00	1.69	371.97
	19.40	Windsor	The Secrets Out	up	3.61	1.00	-1.00	370.97
27/08/2017	15.05	Beverley	Roundhay Park	3rd	14.50	2.00	-2.00	368.97
	17.15	Yarmouth	Horsted Keynes	3rd	5.30	3.00	-3.00	365.97
	17.50	Yarmouth	Golden Guest	2nd	7.05	4.00	-4.00	361.97
28/08/2017	14.50	Chepstow	Bahamian Dollar	up	3.79	5.00	-5.00	356.97
	15.20	Ripon	Kaeso	up	4.13	6.00	-6.00	350.97
	16.55	Epsom	Innocent Touch	up	6.85	7.00	-7.00	343.97
	17.25	Epsom	Lord Clenaghcastle	2nd	2.44	8.00	-8.00	335.97
29/08/2017	19.45	Carlisle	Thorntoun Care	2nd	2.90	1.00	-1.00	334.97
30/08/2017	15.00	Musselburgh	Jonny Delta	2nd	5.58	2.00	-2.00	332.97
	15.50	Catterick	Melaniemillie	2nd	3.42	3.00	-3.00	329.97

	16.20	Musselburgh	Spirit of Zebedee	1st	6.40	4.00	20.52	350.49
	17.35	Worcester	Vendredi Trois	3rd	8.20	1.00	-1.00	349.49
	18.25	Kempton	Mudallel	1st	3.33	2.00	4.43	353.92
	18.35	Worcester	Shanksforamillion	1st	2.25	1.00	1.19	355.11
	19.35	Worcester	Viking Mistress	up	16.00	1.00	-1.00	354.11
31/08/2017	15.10	Bath	Powerful Dream	up	6.80	2.00	-2.00	352.11
	16.40	Bath	Showmethewayavriilo	2nd	4.30	3.00	-3.00	349.11
	18.00	Sedgefield	Almost Gemini	up	5.25	4.00	-4.00	345.11
01/09/2017	14.10	Sandown	Babyfact	up	7.60	5.00	-5.00	340.11
02/09/2017	16.00	Newton Abbot	Tamarillo Grove	up	7.10	6.00	-6.00	334.11
	17.10	Newton Abbot	Culm Counsellor	2nd	2.40	7.00	-7.00	327.11
03/09/2017	15.30	Brighton	Impressive Day	1st	12.74	8.00	89.22	416.33
	15.45	Worcester	Ginger Fizz	up	7.14	1.00	-1.00	415.33
04/09/2017	15.20	Windsor	Vimy Ridge	1st	2.37	2.00	2.60	417.93
	15.40	Ripon	Excessible	up	12.50	1.00	-1.00	416.93
	16.30	Brighton	Lutine Charlie	up	11.44	2.00	-2.00	414.93
	17.30	Brighton	Master of Heaven	up	9.73	3.00	-3.00	411.93
05/09/2017	15.50	Goodwood	Arthur McBride	1st	4.30	4.00	12.54	424.47
	16.25	Goodwood	Joe Packet	up	10.16	1.00	-1.00	423.47
	16.45	Hamilton	Guishan	1st	3.07	2.00	3.93	427.41
	17.00	Goodwood	Hard Toffee	up	4.18	1.00	-1.00	426.41
	19.20	Kempton	Clowance One	up	2.60	2.00	-2.00	424.41
06/09/2017	16.40	Chepstow	Priors Brook	up	5.39	3.00	-3.00	421.41
	20.25	Kempton	Artful Rogue	up	6.60	4.00	-4.00	417.41
07/09/2017	16.10	Sedgefield	Gibson Park	3rd	4.11	5.00	-5.00	412.41
	16.35	Haydock	Tawdeea	3rd	4.46	6.00	-6.00	406.41
08/09/2017	16.10	Haydock	Calder Prince	3rd	3.51	7.00	-7.00	399.41
	16.25	Ascot	Gawdawpalin	up	6.98	8.00	-8.00	391.41
	17.05	Musselburgh	One Boy	up	7.81	1.00	-1.00	390.41
	19.35	Musselburgh	Thorntoun Lady	up	5.50	2.00	-2.00	388.41
	20.50	Kempton	Showmethewayavriilo	up	8.20	3.00	-3.00	385.41
09/09/2017	17.30	Kempton	Eskendash	up	3.77	4.00	-4.00	381.41
10/09/2017	14.20	Fontwell	Kentford Heiress	2nd	5.10	5.00	-5.00	376.41
	15.25	Fontwell	Code of Law	up	2.30	6.00	-6.00	370.41
	17.10	Fontwell	Rothman	3rd	5.70	7.00	-7.00	363.41
11/09/2017	14.45	Newton Abbot	Moorlands Jack	1st	7.97	8.00	52.97	416.38
	15.15	Newton Abbot	Lillian	3rd	5.36	1.00	-1.00	415.38
	16.05	Perth	Urban Kode	up	9.20	2.00	-2.00	413.38
12/09/2017	15.15	Catterick	Our Charlie Brown	1st	4.84	3.00	10.94	424.32
13/09/2017	16.20	Doncaster	Hyde Park	up	7.64	1.00	-1.00	423.32
14/09/2017	15.10	Epsom	Cest No Mour	1st	3.40	2.00	4.56	427.88
	18.10	Hexham	Mighty White	3rd	12.34	1.00	-1.00	426.88
	18.40	Hexham	My Idea	3rd	6.60	2.00	-2.00	424.88
16/09/2017	14.30	Lingfield	Our Cilla	1st	4.40	3.00	9.69	434.57
17/09/2017	15.15	Bath	Delagate this Lord	1st	3.25	1.00	2.14	436.71
18/09/2017	17.15	Brighton	Sandfrankskipsgo	up	9.72	1.00	-1.00	435.71
19/09/2017	16.20	Chepstow	Knight Destroyer	2nd	16.04	2.00	-2.00	433.71
20/09/2017	15.15	Yarmouth	Ocean Temptress	nr	0.00	0.00	0.00	433.71
	17.00	Kelso	Voyage a New York	up	7.60	3.00	-3.00	430.71
	18.00	Kelso	Vengeur de Guye	up	11.00	4.00	-4.00	426.71
21/09/2017	15.25	Pontefract	Save the Bees	up	9.61	5.00	-5.00	421.71
	16.00	Pontefract	Kassia	nr	0.00	0.00	0.00	421.71
23/09/2017	16.45	Catterick	Je Suis Charlie	2nd	2.54	6.00	-6.00	415.71
	20.10	Wolverhampton	Mister Bob	up	10.50	7.00	-7.00	408.71
27/09/2017	15.10	Goodwood	Road to Dubai	up	5.80	8.00	-8.00	400.71

28/09/2017	16.40	Pontefract	Royal Shaheen	up	8.92	1.00	-1.00	399.71
29/09/2017	13.40	Haydock	Omotesando	up	9.98	2.00	-2.00	397.71
30/09/2017	15.40	Chester	Alexander M	1st	4.99	3.00	11.37	409.08
	17.00	Haydock	Sepal	2nd	3.67	1.00	-1.00	408.08
	17.05	Market Rasen	Get Home Now	1st	3.68	2.00	5.09	413.17
	17.35	Haydock	Tawdeea	up	8.93	1.00	-1.00	412.17
01/10/2017	16.10	Musselburgh	Set in Stone	up	2.71	2.00	-2.00	410.17
03/10/2017	16.30	Ayr	Royal Regent	3rd	3.60	3.00	-3.00	407.17
05/10/2017	14.00	Huntingdon	Mille Nautique	3rd	3.25	4.00	-4.00	403.17
	16.35	Lingfield	Easy Code	up	4.40	5.00	-5.00	398.17
06/10/2017	15.55	Fontwell	Antony	3rd	12.13	6.00	-6.00	392.17
07/10/2017	15.40	Fontwell	Orbasa	up	4.35	7.00	-7.00	385.17
	16.50	Fontwell	Hardtorock	3rd	6.20	8.00	-8.00	377.17
08/10/2017	16.20	Kelso	Simply Ned	2nd	4.42	1.00	-1.00	376.17
	16.35	Uttoxeter	Brownville	up	4.88	2.00	-2.00	374.17
09/10/2017	14.55	Pontefract	Mushaireb	3rd	10.28	3.00	-3.00	371.17
	16.15	Windsor	Take Two	up	15.17	4.00	-4.00	367.17
	17.05	Salisbury	Champagne Champ	2nd	7.70	5.00	-5.00	362.17
10/10/2017	16.40	Catterick	Percys Princess	up	27.00	6.00	-6.00	356.17
12/10/2017	14.20	Worcester	Get Ready Freddy	up	4.60	7.00	-7.00	349.17
14/10/2017	16.35	Hexham	Classical Milano	pu	26.59	8.00	-8.00	341.17
16/10/2017	14.20	Musselburgh	Royal Cosmic	1st	2.86	1.00	1.77	342.94
	16.40	Yarmouth	Anastazia	up	8.27	1.00	-1.00	341.94
	17.10	Yarmouth	Titan Goddess	2nd	5.22	2.00	-2.00	339.94
	17.25	Musselburgh	Wor Lass	up	7.38	3.00	-3.00	336.94
18/10/2017	16.05	Nottingham	Melinoe	3rd	3.84	4.00	-4.00	332.94
19/10/2017	15.15	Carlisle	Carrigdoun	up	5.18	5.00	-5.00	327.94
	16.30	Uttoxeter	Classic Jewel	3rd	3.60	6.00	-6.00	321.94
21/10/2017	16.35	Market Rasen	Ready Token	up	9.04	7.00	-7.00	314.94
23/10/2017	15.00	Plumpton	Remember Forever	up	5.80	8.00	-8.00	306.94
28/10/2017	13.40	Newbury	Tathmeen	3rd	5.31	1.00	-1.00	305.94
30/10/2017	14.20	Leicester	Dance the Dream	1st	3.61	2.00	4.96	310.90
31/10/2017	15.15	Catterick	Chickenfortea	up	4.51	1.00	-1.00	309.90
	15.45	Catterick	Short Work	1st	2.39	2.00	2.64	312.54
01/11/2017	14.40	Fakenham	Mercian King	3rd	7.06	1.00	-1.00	311.54
	15.10	Fakenham	Shinooki	3rd	3.68	2.00	-2.00	309.54
	15.40	Fakenham	Thats the Deal	up	9.59	3.00	-3.00	306.54
02/11/2017	16.20	Strafford	Play the Ace	1st	2.64	4.00	6.23	312.77
03/11/2017	15.10	Wetherby	Aristo du Plessis	1st	3.63	1.00	2.50	315.27
	21.15	Newcastle	Young Tiger	1st	1.75	1.00	0.71	315.98
04/11/2017	14.05	Wetherby	La Bague du Roi	1st	1.99	1.00	0.94	316.92
	14.45	Ayr	Special Catch	up	4.90	1.00	-1.00	315.92
06/11/2017	14.20	Kempton	Influent	up	9.39	2.00	-2.00	313.92
07/11/2017	14.45	Wolverhampton	Rich Again	up	12.43	3.00	-3.00	310.92
	16.50	Wolverhampton	Jack of Diamonds	3rd	3.29	4.00	-4.00	306.92
08/11/2017	12.45	Musselburgh	Buckled	2nd	3.50	5.00	-5.00	301.92
	14.15	Nottingham	Perfect Pasture	1st	3.78	6.00	15.85	317.77
	14.25	Musselburgh	Chestnut Ben	3rd	7.95	1.00	-1.00	316.77
09/11/2017	17.45	Chelmsford	Vegas Boy	1st	6.60	2.00	10.64	327.41
10/11/2017	13.30	Fontwell	Moon Trip	up	16.17	1.00	-1.00	326.41
	18.45	Newcastle	Veena	up	13.00	2.00	-2.00	324.41
11/11/2017	13.25	Kelso	Landecker	2nd	4.07	3.00	-3.00	321.41
	14.35	Kelso	Vengeur de Guye	up	7.00	4.00	-4.00	317.41
12/11/2017	15.05	Ffos Las	Awaywiththegreys	up	14.00	5.00	-5.00	312.41
	15.40	Ffos Las	Bredon Hill Lad	1st	5.60	6.00	26.22	338.63

13/11/2017	16.00	Kempton	Salto Chisco	up	5.76	1.00	-1.00	337.63
16/11/2017	18.25	Chelmsford	Blessed to Empress	3rd	6.76	2.00	-2.00	335.63
17/11/2017	13.25	Lingfield	Part Exchange	up	1.45	3.00	-3.00	332.63
18/11/2017	14.50	Wetherby	Blue Hussar	up	8.00	4.00	-4.00	328.63
19/11/2017	14.40	Fontwell	Remiluc	3rd	4.71	5.00	-5.00	323.63
	15.50	Fontwell	Spiritofchartwell	1st	4.95	6.00	22.52	346.15
23/11/2017	13.25	Wincanton	Water Wagtail	3rd	6.66	1.00	-1.00	345.15
	17.55	Chelmsford	Blessed to Empress	up	4.27	2.00	-2.00	343.15
24/11/2017	13.50	Catterick	Delusionofgrandeur	1st	2.54	3.00	4.39	347.53
	14.50	Ffos Las	Midnight Silver	up	5.85	1.00	-1.00	346.53
	15.15	Ascot	Antony	pu	4.27	2.00	-2.00	344.53
	20.15	Newcastle	Newmarket Warrior	3rd	0.10	3.00	-3.00	341.53
25/11/2017	12.40	Haydock	Emperors Choice	3rd	5.09	4.00	-4.00	337.53
	13.50	Haydock	Clyne	3rd	3.65	5.00	-5.00	332.53
	15.15	Ascot	San Benedeto	up	3.20	6.00	-6.00	326.53
26/11/2017	13.55	Exeter	Castarnie	up	3.21	7.00	-7.00	319.53
	15.55	Exeter	Thundering Home	up	10.50	8.00	-8.00	311.53
30/11/2017	12.30	Musselburgh	The Wise One	2nd	3.57	1.00	-1.00	310.53
	13.00	Musselburgh	Maraweh	up	6.48	2.00	-2.00	308.53
01/12/2017	14.10	Southwell	Tellovoi	up	4.30	3.00	-3.00	305.53
	14.25	Newbury	Willie Boy	up	4.41	4.00	-4.00	301.53
	18.15	Chelmsford	Harbour Vision	up	4.86	5.00	-5.00	296.53
02/12/2017	13.15	Doncaster	Chelsea Flyer	up	4.40	6.00	-6.00	290.53
	15.20	Newcastle	Wakanda	up	4.64	7.00	-7.00	283.53
	20.45	Wolverhampton	Crowned Eagle	3rd	6.18	8.00	-8.00	275.53
03/12/2017	13.55	Carlisle	Meadowcroft Boy	up	3.75	1.00	-1.00	274.53
	14.50	Leicester	Bally Lagan	up	14.00	2.00	-2.00	272.53
04/12/2017	13.40	Plumpton	Tambura	up	5.74	3.00	-3.00	269.53
06/12/2017	12.10	Lingfield	Summer Icon	up	4.19	4.00	-4.00	265.53
	16.30	Newcastle	Armed Response	1st	4.97	5.00	18.86	284.39
07/12/2017	13.20	Market Rasen	Iona Days	2nd	6.40	1.00	-1.00	283.39
	13.45	Leicester	Thankyou Very Much	up	6.39	2.00	-2.00	281.39
	19.30	Chelmsford	Pass the Cristal	up	11.50	3.00	-3.00	278.39
12/12/2017	13.35	Lingfield	Emenem	1st	3.04	4.00	7.75	286.14
	14.10	Lingfield	Gracious John	1st	4.89	1.00	3.70	289.84
13/12/2017	13.45	Wolverhampton	Something Lucky	2nd	4.50	1.00	-1.00	288.84
	14.15	Wolverhampton	Zenovia	up	3.00	2.00	-2.00	286.84
	14.45	Wolverhampton	Ambitious Boy	up	7.40	3.00	-3.00	283.84
14/12/2017	19.15	Chelmsford	Pactolus	up	4.00	4.00	-4.00	279.84
15/12/2017	15.05	Cheltenham	Josies Orders	3rd	4.29	5.00	-5.00	274.84
16/12/2017	13.40	Doncaster	Irish Roe	1st	4.40	6.00	19.38	294.22
	15.20	Doncaster	Sego Success	up	5.47	1.00	-1.00	293.22
	19.15	Wolverhampton	Fast Track	up	4.77	2.00	-2.00	291.22
17/12/2017	14.55	Chelmsford	Bahamian Heights	2nd	3.50	3.00	-3.00	288.22
18/12/2017	14.25	Plumpton	Kastani Beach	up	15.00	4.00	-4.00	284.22
	15.40	Wolverhampton	Deviate	up	5.36	5.00	-5.00	279.22
19/12/2017	13.00	Southwell	Mach One	3rd	2.38	6.00	-6.00	273.22
	13.10	Fakenham	Shinooki	up	5.11	7.00	-7.00	266.22
	14.00	Southwell	Tricky Dicky	2nd	3.72	8.00	-8.00	258.22
	14.10	Fakenham	Cubswin	2nd	5.60	1.00	-1.00	257.22
20/12/2017	14.30	Ludlow	Monbeg Charmer	3rd	5.28	2.00	-2.00	255.22
21/12/2017	11.45	Southwell	Restive	up	6.07	3.00	-3.00	252.22
	12.55	Towcester	Ballyegan	1st	8.83	4.00	29.75	281.97
	20.15	Chelmsford	Cappananty Con	up	5.51	1.00	-1.00	280.97
22/12/2017	13.35	Southwell	Piazon	up	7.30	2.00	-2.00	278.97

23/12/2017	13.45	Lingfield	Master the World	up	3.53	3.00	-3.00	275.97
	14.45	Haydock	Broadway Buffalo	ur	19.50	4.00	-4.00	271.97
	14.55	Lingfield	Abareeq	3rd	6.55	5.00	-5.00	266.97
26/12/2017	12.40	Huntingdon	Trojan Star	3rd	4.40	6.00	-6.00	260.97
	13.45	Wolverhampton	Battle of Marathon	up	4.53	7.00	-7.00	253.97
	14.10	Wetherby	Delusionofgrandeur	3rd	9.80	8.00	-8.00	245.97
03/01/2018	14.15	Wolverhampton	Tan Arabiq	2nd	7.17	1.00	-1.00	244.97
	13.40	Southwell	Kommander Kirkup	2nd	3.44	2.00	-2.00	242.97
	14.30	Musselburgh	Court Baloo	2nd	6.04	3.00	-3.00	239.97
04/01/2018	15.45	Newcastle	Leonard Times	up	4.94	4.00	-4.00	235.97
	16.20	Newcastle	Lozah	up	5.20	5.00	-5.00	230.97
	16.55	Newcastle	Poppy in the wind	up	10.33	6.00	-6.00	224.97
05/01/2018	17.05	Wolverhampton	Tangramm	2nd	3.23	7.00	-7.00	217.97
	20.15	Chelmsford	Lucymai	1	5.66	8.00	35.42	253.39
	17.45	Kempton	Inuk	3rd	6.54	1.00	-1.00	252.39
06/01/2018	13.15	Lingfield	Varsovian	2nd	7.80	2.00	-2.00	250.39
	14.45	Chepstow	Shantou Bob	2nd	5.62	3.00	-3.00	247.39
09/01/2018	13.45	Southwell	Showboating	up	12.00	4.00	-4.00	243.39
	14.20	Southwell	Jack the Truth	3rd	2.84	5.00	-5.00	238.39
	14.45	Taunton	Paddleyourowncanoe	2nd	3.25	6.00	-6.00	232.39
11/01/2018	12.45	Leicester	Vocaliser	2nd	8.46	7.00	-7.00	225.39
	14.25	Newcastle	Esspeegee	1	2.38	8.00	10.49	235.88
	14.35	Catterick	Sun Cloud	up	6.00	1.00	-1.00	234.88
12/01/2018	15.00	Newcastle	Theglasgowwarrior	1	1.83	2.00	1.58	236.45
	18.30	Chelmsford	Cainhoe Star	2nd	6.20	1.00	-1.00	235.45
	19.00	Chelmsford	Tangramm	up	4.71	2.00	-2.00	233.45
13/01/2018	20.30	Chelmsford	Mercury	2nd	2.50	3.00	-3.00	230.45
	21.00	Chelmsford	Black Truffle	up	4.54	4.00	-4.00	226.45
	14.40	Lingfield	Shyron	up	7.23	5.00	-5.00	221.45
14/01/2018	13.25	Lingfield	Boom the Groom	2nd	11.10	6.00	-6.00	215.45
	13.30	Kempton	Breath of Blighty	3rd	6.40	7.00	-7.00	208.45
	14.00	Lingfield	Goring	1	2.89	8.00	14.36	222.82
15/01/2018	18.15	Wolverhampton	Dellaguista	2nd	3.65	1.00	-1.00	221.82
	14.15	Kelso	Takingrisks	fell	4.10	2.00	-2.00	219.82
	14.55	Southwell	Snowy Winter	3rd	2.28	3.00	-3.00	216.82
17/01/2018	15.25	Southwell	Meandmyshadow	up	11.00	4.00	-4.00	212.82
	14.15	Ayr	Too Many Chiefs	1	5.40	5.00	20.90	233.72
	15.55	Ayr	Tomahawk Wood	3rd	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	232.72
19/01/2018	12.40	Lingfield	Exchequer	2nd	-1.00	2.00	-2.00	230.72
	15.55	Lingfield	Hidden Stash	up	7.56	3.00	-3.00	227.72
	16.00	Newcastle	Apalis	1	2.56	4.00	5.93	233.65
20/01/2018	18.00	Newcastle	Malaspina	up	3.50	1.00	-1.00	232.65
	12.40	Musselburgh	Alizee de Janiero	up	9.80	2.00	-2.00	230.65
	14.00	Lingfield	Miss Minuty	up	5.96	3.00	-3.00	227.65
21/01/2018	14.30	Lingfield	Kasbah	up	8.97	4.00	-4.00	223.65
	12.20	Lingfield	Pearl Sceptre	up	9.00	5.00	-5.00	218.65
	18.15	Chelmsford	Fast Act	3rd	7.83	6.00	-6.00	212.65
22/01/2018	14.55	Chelmsford	Teds Brother	up	7.20	7.00	-7.00	205.65
	15.55	Chelmsford	Dynamo Watt	1	5.71	8.00	35.80	241.44
	17.50	Wolverhampton	Willyegolassiego	1	4.81	1.00	3.62	245.06
23/01/2018	18.50	Wolverhampton	Champagne Pink	2nd	4.20	1.00	-1.00	244.06
	19.20	Wolverhampton	Berlusca	up	7.76	2.00	-2.00	242.06
	14.20	Wetherby	Dick Darsie	pu	3.25	3.00	-3.00	239.06
25/01/2018	15.05	Southwell	Midnight Malibu	up	6.00	4.00	-4.00	235.06
	13.15	Kelso	Total Assets	3rd	4.20	5.00	-5.00	230.06

	14.00	Warwick	Yanmare	up	5.00	6.00	-6.00	224.06
	14.45	Southwell	Epitaph	up	5.58	7.00	-7.00	217.06
	19.00	Chelmsford	Hakam	up	3.85	8.00	-8.00	209.06
26/01/2018	16.00	Lingfield	Bamako du Chatelet	up	2.64	1.00	-1.00	208.06
27/01/2018	3.10	Lingfield	Celestial Spheres	1	2.60	2.00	3.04	211.10
	16.00	Uttoxeter	Special Wells	up	12.50	1.00	-1.00	210.10
	18.15	Kempton	Inuk	2nd	4.38	2.00	-2.00	208.10
	19.15	Kempton	Choice Encounter	3rd	3.55	3.00	-3.00	205.10
	19.45	Kempton	Holiday Magic	up	8.16	4.00	-4.00	201.10
28/01/2018	13.10	Sedgefield	Black Art	1	4.66	5.00	17.39	218.49
30/01/2018	16.05	Newcastle	Modulus	up	7.00	1.00	-1.00	217.49
	16.25	Southwell	Sooqaan	1	3.59	2.00	4.92	222.41
31/01/2018	13.25	Chelmsford	Lunar Deity	up	11.19	1.00	-1.00	221.41
	15.25	Leicester	Bekkensfirth	up	7.07	2.00	-2.00	219.41
	18.45	Newcastle	Lucky Lodge	up	7.90	3.00	-3.00	216.41
01/02/2018	14.40	Southwell	Shades of Mist	up	6.01	4.00	-4.00	212.41
	15.50	Southwell	Dose	3rd	8.22	5.00	-5.00	207.41
	19.00	Kempton	Pulsating	1	2.14	6.00	6.50	213.91
02/02/2018	20.45	Wolverhampton	Lucky Lodge	1	10.70	1.00	9.22	223.12
03/02/2018	12.50	Lingfield	Felisa	2nd	16.56	1.00	-1.00	222.12
	13.25	Lingfield	Authors Dream	1	3.20	2.00	4.18	226.30
04/02/2018	14.50	Taunton	Volpone Jelois	nr	0.00	0.00	0.00	226.30
06/02/2018	15.05	Southwell	Foolaad	1	2.16	1.00	1.10	227.40
	16.10	Southwell	Coiste Bodhar	1	8.75	1.00	7.36	234.77
07/02/2018	16.30	Chelmsford	Dukes Meadow	1	10.50	1.00	9.03	243.79
	17.25	Wolverhampton	Willyegolassiego	up	2.63	1.00	-1.00	242.79
	19.55	Wolverhampton	Maratha	up	4.80	2.00	-2.00	240.79
09/02/2018	14.10	Bangor	Millicent Silver	up	7.00	3.00	-3.00	237.79
	15.40	Chelmsford	King Kevin	2nd	8.00	4.00	-4.00	233.79
	16.15	Chelmsford	Captain Lars	2nd	2.66	5.00	-5.00	228.79
	16.45	Chelmsford	Marshall Aid	pu	8.00	6.00	-6.00	222.79
10/02/2018	16.15	Warwick	Vado Forte	2nd	3.32	7.00	-7.00	215.79
	20.15	Wolverhampton	Reckless Wave	1	3.81	8.00	21.36	237.15
11/02/2018	15.05	Exeter	Present Times	pu	4.90	1.00	-1.00	236.15
	17.00	Ayr	Rivabodiva	2nd	3.85	2.00	-2.00	234.15
12/02/2018	20.10	Wolverhampton	Rock Icon	up	7.60	3.00	-3.00	231.15
13/02/2018	16.30	Southwell	Volatile	1	2.40	4.00	5.32	236.47
14/02/2018	14.20	Lingfield	Fiery Breath	up	3.76	1.00	-1.00	235.47
	16.20	Lingfield	Pride of Angels	3rd	2.74	2.00	-2.00	233.47
	16.10	Towcester	Some Finish	pu	6.49	3.00	-3.00	230.47
15/02/2018	17.55	Chelmsford	Paddy A	3rd	2.40	4.00	-4.00	226.47
16/02/2018	13.40	Fakenham	Hurricane Rita	3rd	2.72	5.00	-5.00	221.47
	14.35	Lingfield	Miss Minuty	3rd	5.23	6.00	-6.00	215.47
	15.40	Lingfield	Bamako du Chatelet	up	17.50	7.00	-7.00	208.47
17/02/2018	14.20	Lingfield	Brother Tiger	1	2.94	8.00	14.74	223.21
	15.00	Ascot	Kildisart	up	4.32	1.00	-1.00	222.21
	17.45	Kempton	Istanbul Pasha	up	10.21	2.00	-2.00	220.21
	19.45	Kempton	Camakasi	up	20.70	3.00	-3.00	217.21
18/02/2018	15.35	Ffos Las	Flanagans Field	3rd	6.43	4.00	-4.00	213.21
	16.40	Ffos Las	Steel Native	up	10.10	5.00	-5.00	208.21
19/02/2018	14.15	Lingfield	Burgess Dream	3rd	5.23	6.00	-6.00	202.21
	18.50	Kempton	Magic Mirror	1	3.90	7.00	19.29	221.50
	19.50	Kempton	Lacan	2nd	4.02	1.00	-1.00	220.50
	20.20	Kempton	Western Way	2nd	3.25	2.00	-2.00	218.50
21/02/2018	16.50	Newcastle	International Law	up	11.10	3.00	-3.00	215.50

	17.10	Ludlow	Galactic Power	1	10.50	4.00	36.10	251.60
22/02/2018	14.10	Sedgefield	Coopers Friend	up	8.60	1.00	-1.00	250.60
	15.10	Southwell	Ray Purchase	3rd	1.54	2.00	-2.00	248.60
	17.55	Chelmsford	Roys Legacy	up	9.52	3.00	-3.00	245.60
23/02/2018	15.40	Exeter	Lamanver Odyssey	2nd	5.43	4.00	-4.00	241.60
24/02/2018	15.50	Lingfield	Goring	1	3.90	5.00	13.78	255.37
	16.30	Newcastle	Plus Jamais	1	14.29	1.00	12.63	268.00
	16.50	Chepstow	Little Jimmy	2nd	7.19	1.00	-1.00	267.00
25/02/2018	14.50	Fontwell	Brown Bear	up	5.67	2.00	-2.00	265.00
26/02/2018	14.55	Lingfield	First Experience	up	7.82	3.00	-3.00	262.00
03/03/2018	13.45	Lingfield	Chevallier	3rd	9.53	4.00	-4.00	258.00
	14.55	Lingfield	Encore D'Or	1	3.10	5.00	9.98	267.97
	19.15	Chelmsford	Excellent George	1	4.84	1.00	3.65	271.62
	20.15	Chelmsford	Desert Fox	1	5.20	1.00	3.99	275.61
04/03/2018	15.50	Southwell	Best Tamayuz	3rd	2.93	1.00	-1.00	274.61
05/03/2018	16.15	Lingfield	Leith Hill Legasi	up	4.13	2.00	-2.00	272.61
	18.45	Wolverhampton	Stamp Duty	up	19.50	3.00	-3.00	269.61
	19.15	Wolverhampton	Sunshineandbubbles	1	3.10	4.00	7.98	277.59
06/03/2018	14.20	Southwell	Something Lucky	1	2.49	1.00	1.42	279.00
	15.50	Southwell	Coiate Bodhar	2nd	14.50	1.00	-1.00	278.00
	16.50	Southwell	Princess Way	3rd	6.32	2.00	-2.00	276.00
	17.20	Southwell	Mimics Memory	3rd	2.97	3.00	-3.00	273.00
07/03/2018	16.30	Lingfield	Tom's Rock	2nd	4.74	4.00	-4.00	269.00
08/03/2018	14.00	Southwell	Cherubic	up	9.80	5.00	-5.00	264.00
	14.30	Southwell	Essential	up	6.00	6.00	-6.00	258.00
	15.10	Wincanton	Crank em up	up	6.05	7.00	-7.00	251.00
	15.35	Southwell	Jack the Truth	3rd	3.38	8.00	-8.00	243.00
10/03/2018	16.30	Ayr	Elusive Theatre	2nd	4.02	1.00	-1.00	242.00
	16.35	Hereford	Burrenbridge Hotel	pu	9.46	2.00	-2.00	240.00
	16.45	Sandown	Morning Reggie	up	7.40	3.00	-3.00	237.00
	18.45	Chelmsford	Desert Fox	3rd	3.70	4.00	-4.00	233.00
12/03/2018	15.50	Plumpton	Loves Destination	up		5.00	-5.00	228.00
	17.45	Chelmsford	Arlecchinos Leap	1	3.10	6.00	11.97	239.97
	20.15	Chelmsford	Billyoakes	up	4.30	1.00	-1.00	238.97
	20.45	Chelmsford	Krazy Paving	up		2.00	-2.00	236.97
13/03/2018	13.10	Southwell	Mimics Memory	2nd	3.66	3.00	-3.00	233.97
	14.25	Southwell	Star Ascending	up	3.05	4.00	-4.00	229.97
	20.45	Newcastle	Windforpower	1	3.69	5.00	12.78	242.75
15/03/2018	13.55	Towcester	Celestial Magic	up	4.40	1.00	-1.00	241.75
	14.35	Towcester	Triopas	pu	5.87	2.00	-2.00	239.75
	15.05	Hexham	Turtle Creek	2nd	10.96	3.00	-3.00	236.75
	17.05	Hexham	Orioninverness	up	6.16	4.00	-4.00	232.75
	20.30	Chelmsford	Samphire Coast	2nd	7.25	5.00	-5.00	227.75
	21.00	Chelmsford	Beepeecee	up	3.60	6.00	-6.00	221.75
16/03/2018	13.50	Musselburgh	Buckled	up	6.58	7.00	-7.00	214.75
	15.55	Fakenham	Potters Midnight	1	10.50	8.00	72.20	286.95
	20.45	Wolverhampton	Sunshineandbubbles	1	2.82	1.00	1.73	288.68
17/03/2018	20.15	Wolverhampton	Society Ranger	up	2.34	1.00	-1.00	287.68
	20.45	Wolverhampton	Lord Murphy	2nd	3.65	2.00	-2.00	285.68
21/03/2018	16.20	Haydock	Whiskey Chaser	3rd	8.68	3.00	-3.00	282.68
22/03/2018	16.25	Wolverhampton	Outlaw Torn	up	13.08	4.00	-4.00	278.68
	20.45	Chelmsford	Jack the Truth	up	3.10	5.00	-5.00	273.68
23/03/2018	15.15	Lingfield	Equally Fast	nr	0.00	0.00	0.00	273.68
	20.45	Kempton	Wally's Wisdom	up	14.51	6.00	-6.00	267.68
	21.15	Kempton	Famous Dynasty	2nd	3.21	7.00	-7.00	260.68

24/03/2018	13.40	Bangor	Cruising Bye	2nd	6.86	8.00	-8.00	252.68
	14.15	Bangor	Conquer Gold	up	6.40	1.00	-1.00	251.68
	15.50	Newbury	Sametegal	nr	0.00	0.00	0.00	251.68
26/03/2018	15.45	Market Rasen	Itsnonofurbusiness	up	4.80	2.00	-2.00	249.68
	17.00	Taunton	Prince Mahler	3rd	4.90	3.00	-3.00	246.68
27/03/2018	14.00	Southwell	Monks Stand	1	3.66	4.00	10.11	256.79
	15.00	Southwell	Kingstreet Lady	up	6.20	1.00	-1.00	255.79
	15.45	Hereford	Easter in Paris	nr	0.00	0.00	0.00	255.79
	16.00	Southwell	Holiday Magic	2nd	4.11	2.00	-2.00	253.79
	18.10	Newcastle	Theglasgowwarrior	up	5.13	3.00	-3.00	250.79
28/03/2018	15.05	Wincanton	Hopes Wishes	up	10.50	4.00	-4.00	246.79
	15.50	Warwick	Model County	up	7.80	5.00	-5.00	241.79
29/03/2018	16.45	Wetherby	Goodtoknow	2nd	5.20	6.00	-6.00	235.79
30/03/2018	14.45	Newcastle	Insurplus	up	6.81	7.00	-7.00	228.79
	17.05	Bath	Jashma	nr	0.00	0.00	0.00	228.79
31/03/2018	15.25	Carlisle	Wolf Sword	up	8.67	8.00	-8.00	220.79
	15.45	Kempton	Stanley	2nd	3.92	1.00	-1.00	219.79
	16.00	Carlisle	Letemgo	up	7.20	2.00	-2.00	217.79
	18.45	Chelmsford	Navajo Star	1	5.30	3.00	12.26	230.04
01/04/2018	15.35	Southwell	Katie Gale	up	5.52	1.00	-1.00	229.04
02/04/2018	13.30	Wolverhampton	Midnightly	up	3.89	2.00	-2.00	227.04
03/04/2018	17.00	Lingfield	Master Burbidge	3rd	3.35	3.00	-3.00	224.04
04/04/2018	13.50	Southwell	Archie Stevens	2nd	5.49	4.00	-4.00	220.04
	15.25	Southwell	Kyllachys Tale	up	6.87	5.00	-5.00	215.04
	16.45	Lingfield	Natalie Express	2nd	16.29	6.00	-6.00	209.04
05/04/2018	15.45	Wolverhampton	Sunshineandbubbles	2nd	3.80	7.00	-7.00	202.04
	18.15	Chelmsford	The Juggler	up	3.45	8.00	-8.00	194.04
	19.15	Chelmsford	Ourmullion	up	5.38	1.00	-1.00	193.04
06/04/2018	14.20	Lingfield	Bold Prediction	2nd	3.31	2.00	-2.00	191.04
	19.45	Chelmsford	Candesta	up	10.71	3.00	-3.00	188.04
07/04/2018	14.40	Kempton	Mazzini	up	4.40	4.00	-4.00	184.04
	16.10	Kelso	Caraline	1	6.20	5.00	24.70	208.74
	19.15	Wolverhampton	Tuscany	up	4.70	1.00	-1.00	207.74
	19.45	Wolverhampton	Cape Banjo	up	2.72	2.00	-2.00	205.74
	20.45	Wolverhampton	Scribner Creek	up	4.41	3.00	-3.00	202.74
08/04/2018	14.20	Carlisle	Dakota Grey	1	5.43	4.00	16.83	219.58
	14.35	Exeter	Show on the Road	1	3.83	1.00	2.69	222.27
	15.55	Carlisle	Grove Silver	up	4.37	1.00	-1.00	221.27
09/04/2018	14.50	Ludlow	Goohar	3rd	7.92	2.00	-2.00	219.27
	15.55	Ludlow	Colin's Brother	2nd	5.98	3.00	-3.00	216.27
	19.45	Wolverhampton	Great Return	2nd	3.12	4.00	-4.00	212.27
11/04/2018	14.10	Lingfield	Ravenhoe	1	7.20	5.00	29.45	241.72
	17.20	Lingfield	Attain	up	10.25	1.00	-1.00	240.72
12/04/2018	13.55	Southwell	Political Slot	3rd	10.09	2.00	-2.00	238.72
	15.35	Southwell	Tricky Dicky	3rd	3.45	3.00	-3.00	235.72
13/04/2018	14.00	Sedgefield	Princess Mononoke	1	5.80	4.00	18.24	253.96
	17.20	Sedgefield	Broadway Belle	up	2.58	1.00	-1.00	252.96
14/04/2018	15.35	Lingfield	Alfred Hutchinson	3rd	19.38	2.00	-2.00	250.96
	17.35	Chepstow	Allchilledout	pu	12.50	3.00	-3.00	247.96
15/04/2018	14.50	Plumpton	Remember Forever	3rd	7.00	4.00	-4.00	243.96
	15.00	Newcastle	Sharney Sike	3rd	4.70	5.00	-5.00	238.96
	15.40	Ffos Las	Alfie Spinner	2nd	4.90	6.00	-6.00	232.96
	15.55	Plumpton	Leo Luna	up	4.70	7.00	-7.00	225.96
16/04/2018	17.10	Kelso	Make it Happen	1st	4.40	8.00	25.84	251.80
21/04/2018	16.30	Bangor	Spirit of Hale	2nd	4.30	1.00	-1.00	250.80

	19.00	Wolverhampton	Critical Thinking	2nd	8.00	2.00	-2.00	248.80
22/04/2018	16.55	Wincanton	Guerilla Tactics	up	4.00	3.00	-3.00	245.80
23/04/2018	17.15	Pontefract	Crosse Fire	up	4.05	4.00	-4.00	241.80
24/04/2018	18.55	Huntingdon	Ratify	1	4.24	5.00	15.39	257.19
26/04/2018	20.05	Chelmsford	Lucymai	up	5.84	1.00	-1.00	256.19
27/04/2018	17.50	Chepstow	Lord Bryan	1	2.95	2.00	3.71	259.89
	18.50	Towcester	Kayla	nr	0.00	0.00	0.00	259.89
28/04/2018	15.30	Ripon	My Reward	3rd	9.67	1.00	-1.00	258.89
	16.15	Haydock	Fire Brigade	2nd	5.44	2.00	-2.00	256.89
29/04/2018	16.15	Salisbury	Moabit	1	3.81	3.00	8.01	264.90
30/04/2018	16.55	Wolverhampton	Star Ascending	3rd	6.60	1.00	-1.00	263.90
	17.15	Salisbury	Ocean Gale	3rd	5.20	2.00	-2.00	261.90
	18.50	Southwell	Red Touch	up	4.27	3.00	-3.00	258.90
	19.10	Windsor	Argus	up	6.20	4.00	-4.00	254.90
	20.20	Southwell	Sleep Easy	3rd	3.04	5.00	-5.00	249.90
01/05/2018	16.55	Brighton	Good Luck Charm	up	11.50	6.00	-6.00	243.90
	17.05	Nottingham	Samovar	up	10.30	7.00	-7.00	236.90
	17.55	Newcastle	Gowanbuster	up	4.70	8.00	-8.00	228.90
	18.55	Newcastle	Hediddodithe	up	2.28	1.00	-1.00	227.90
02/05/2018	15.35	Wolverhampton	Geetanjali	2nd	5.17	2.00	-2.00	225.90
	17.40	Pontefract	Coiste Bodhar	nr	0.00	0.00	0.00	225.90
	18.20	Bath	Powerful Dream	2nd	14.00	3.00	-3.00	222.90
	19.20	Bath	Jaganory	up	10.14	4.00	-4.00	218.90
	19.50	Bath	Our Lord	3rd	8.60	5.00	-5.00	213.90
	20.10	Brighton	Beau Mistral	up	6.00	6.00	-6.00	207.90
03/05/2018	14.00	Lingfield	Smiley Bagel	1	3.54	7.00	16.89	224.79
	14.20	Southwell	Lean on Pete	3rd	5.70	1.00	-1.00	223.79
	16.00	Lingfield	Insurgence	2nd	5.57	2.00	-2.00	221.79
	16.20	Southwell	Mimics Memory	2nd	8.20	3.00	-3.00	218.79
	17.00	Lingfield	Scoones	3rd	5.29	4.00	-4.00	214.79
	20.20	Chelmsford	Billyoakes	2nd		5.00	-5.00	209.79
07/05/2018	14.00	Windsor	Indian Affair	up	9.20	6.00	-6.00	203.79
	16.05	Kempton	North Hill	up	6.27	7.00	-7.00	196.79
	16.20	Windsor	Medburn Dream	1	9.08	8.00	61.41	258.20
08/05/2018	16.05	Brighton	Iballisticvin	up	6.40	1.00	-1.00	257.20
	16.55	Thirsk	Palmerston	up	8.84	2.00	-2.00	255.20
09/05/2018	14.35	Kelso	Always Topsy	up	5.40	3.00	-3.00	252.20
	15.55	Newton Abbot	Alcala	up	4.80	4.00	-4.00	248.20
10/05/2018	17.25	Worcester	Alcock and Brown	up	3.68	5.00	-5.00	243.20
	18.40	Chelmsford	Lucymai	1	5.02	6.00	22.91	266.11
	18.50	Wincanton	Gentleman Jon	1	5.00	1.00	3.80	269.91
	21.10	Chelmsford	Bosham	nr	0.00	0.00	0.00	269.91
11/05/2018	16.20	Market Rasen	Norse Light	2nd	7.81	1.00	-1.00	268.91
12/05/2018	16.10	Ludlow	Flashing Glance	up	4.20	2.00	-2.00	266.91
	16.55	Plumpton	Roparta Avenue	2nd	3.70	3.00	-3.00	263.91
14/05/2018	15.45	Kempton	BertieBarnes	up	9.00	4.00	-4.00	259.91
	16.40	Wolverhampton	Meshardal	up	4.40	5.00	-5.00	254.91
	18.20	Windsor	Open Wide	3rd	8.15	6.00	-6.00	248.91
15/05/2018	18.00	Sedgefield	My Renaissance	1	6.84	7.00	38.84	287.75
	18.00	Southwell	Ulis de Vassy	3rd	4.89	1.00	-1.00	286.75
16/05/2018	16.25	Yarmouth	Bint Dandy	1	7.40	2.00	12.16	298.91
	18.25	Bath	Dreamboat Annie	up	11.15	1.00	-1.00	297.91
	19.25	Bath	Bayston Hill	up	4.93	2.00	-2.00	295.91
17/05/2018	15.40	Perth	Wicked Spice	up		3.00	-3.00	292.91
	16.15	Perth	Morning with Ivan	1	4.50	4.00	13.30	306.21

	17.50	Perth	Traditional Dancer	1	2.87	1.00	1.78	307.99
18/05/2018	20.20	Aintree	Virgilio	1	3.15	1.00	2.04	310.03
19/05/2018	14.15	Bangor	San Pietro	up	5.18	1.00	-1.00	309.03
	14.50	Bangor	Atlantic Storm	2nd	3.95	2.00	-2.00	307.03
	19.05	Uttoxeter	Still Believing	up	7.00	3.00	-3.00	304.03
22/05/2018	16.35	Nottingham	Hallstatt	up	13.50	4.00	-4.00	300.03
	16.45	Ayr	Dark Defender	up	5.90	5.00	-5.00	295.03
	18.30	Hexham	Miss Conway	up	6.40	6.00	-6.00	289.03
	20.10	Huntingdon	Minella Whisper	nr	0.00	0.00	0.00	289.03
24/05/2018	14.15	Lingfield	Dear Bruin	up	8.85	7.00	-7.00	282.03
	14.35	Goodwood	Lady Bergamot	2nd	3.84	8.00	-8.00	274.03
	15.00	Catterick	Tricky Dicky	up	6.69	1.00	-1.00	273.03
	17.30	Goodwood	Pour la Victoire	2nd	8.69	2.00	-2.00	271.03
	18.10	Chelmsford	Foie Gras	up	8.13	3.00	-3.00	268.03
	19.45	Chelmsford	Petite Jack	up	12.02	4.00	-4.00	264.03
25/05/2018	17.35	Bath	Aye Aye Skipper	up	10.50	5.00	-5.00	259.03
26/05/2018	14.40	Cartmel	Captain Brown	up	5.15	6.00	-6.00	253.03
	17.15	Chester	Fast Dancer	up	4.00	7.00	-7.00	246.03
	18.15	Haydock	Teodoro	up	5.56	8.00	-8.00	238.03
28/05/2018	15.20	Cartmel	Morning Royalty	up	6.53	1.00	-1.00	237.03
	16.30	Cartmel	Olivers Gold	2nd	6.20	2.00	-2.00	235.03
29/05/2018	16.00	Redcar	Carlton Frankie	1	3.05	3.00	5.84	240.87
	19.50	Brighton	Roy Rocket	3rd	3.65	1.00	-1.00	239.87
	20.40	Wolverhampton	Zafaranah	up	5.92	2.00	-2.00	237.87
30/05/2018	14.10	Cartmel	Volcanic	2nd		3.00	-3.00	234.87
	14.50	Nottingham	Socialites Red	1	9.51	4.00	32.34	267.21
	15.50	Nottingham	Daira Prince	nr	0.00	0.00	0.00	267.21
31/05/2018	15.00	Hamilton	Logi	1	2.77	1.00	1.68	268.89
	20.40	Chelmsford	Unforgiving Minute	up	8.85	1.00	-1.00	267.89
01/06/2018	14.35	Epsom	Medburn Dream	1	6.05	2.00	9.60	277.49
	15.00	Catterick	Machree	up	3.25	3.00	-3.00	274.49
	19.25	Bath	Wind in my Sails	up	7.60	4.00	-4.00	270.49
	19.55	Bath	Waseem Faris	nr	0.00	0.00	0.00	270.49
	21.00	Bath	King Crimson	2nd	1.92	5.00	-5.00	265.49
02/06/2018	17.00	Worcester	Katy P	up	3.95	6.00	-6.00	259.49
	17.30	Musselburgh	Wor Lass	1	12.94	7.00	79.40	338.89
	17.40	Lingfield	Attain	1	3.55	1.00	2.42	341.31
03/06/2018	14.35	Perth	Indian Temple	1	4.90	1.00	3.71	345.01
	15.05	Perth	Bahrikate	3rd	10.50	1.00	-1.00	344.01
	16.25	Fakenham	Bisoubisou	up	2.90	2.00	-2.00	342.01
06/06/2018	13.50	Wolverhampton	Krystallite	1	4.58	3.00	10.20	352.22
	16.30	Hamilton	Inexes	up	4.50	1.00	-1.00	351.22
07/06/2018	15.20	Wolverhampton	Warofindependence	3rd	7.09	2.00	-2.00	349.22
	15.30	Carlisle	Kensington Star	up	3.99	3.00	-3.00	346.22
	16.40	Brighton	Buzzlifgtyere	up	4.22	4.00	-4.00	342.22
	18.30	Goodwood	Oeil de Tigre	1	3.50	5.00	11.88	354.09
09/06/2018	14.20	Catterick	Perfect Words	up	5.76	1.00	-1.00	353.09
	16.05	Catterick	Italian Riviera	1	2.04	2.00	1.98	355.07
	16.20	Musselburgh	Great Fighter	2nd	4.20	1.00	-1.00	354.07
	16.25	Beverley	Bollin Ted	3rd	3.00	2.00	-2.00	352.07
	17.25	Newcastle	Brorocco	up	2.69	3.00	-3.00	349.07
	19.20	Lingfield	Tai Hang Dragon	up	4.90	4.00	-4.00	345.07
10/06/2018	14.00	Goodwood	Sir Titan	1	3.53	5.00	12.02	357.09
	15.45	Goodwood	Imphal	3rd	4.20	1.00	-1.00	356.09
	16.05	Nottingham	Justanotherbottle	1	6.40	2.00	10.26	366.35

11/06/2018	17.50	Windsor	Nine Below Zero	3rd	3.17	1.00	-1.00	365.35
	20.20	Windsor	Dream Machine	up	6.61	2.00	-2.00	363.35
	21.10	Pontefract	Foxtrot Knight	up	9.91	3.00	-3.00	360.35
12/06/2018	19.50	Lingfield	Ashazuri	1	4.30	4.00	12.54	372.89
	20.50	Lingfield	Fitzwilly	1	4.66	1.00	3.48	376.36
13/06/2018	17.00	Yarmouth	Enigmatic	3rd	3.95	1.00	-1.00	375.36
	17.30	Yarmouth	Lunar Deity	2nd	6.40	2.00	-2.00	373.36
	20.30	Hamilton	Logi	3rd	3.57	3.00	-3.00	370.36
14/06/2018	19.55	Haydock	Zabeel Star	3rd	3.47	4.00	-4.00	366.36
	20.25	Haydock	Abel Tasman	2nd	5.15	5.00	-5.00	361.36
15/06/2018	14.45	Nottingham	Alcala	2nd	6.23	6.00	-6.00	355.36
	18.05	Goodwood	Pastoral Player	up	6.93	7.00	-7.00	348.36
16/06/2018	13.45	Bath	Grams and Ounces	up	5.40	8.00	-8.00	340.36
	14.20	Bath	Avocadeau	3rd	6.37	1.00	-1.00	339.36
	17.55	Bath	Cent Flying	nr	0.00	0.00	0.00	339.36
18/06/2018	17.15	Ayr	Racquet	up	11.98	2.00	-2.00	337.36
	20.00	Windsor	Kingston Kurrajong	nr	0.00	0.00	0.00	337.36
19/06/2018	18.40	Brighton	Kachumba	3rd	4.72	3.00	-3.00	334.36
	20.10	Brighton	With Approval	up	5.20	4.00	-4.00	330.36
20/06/2018	18.50	Ripon	Calypso Delegator	up	20.00	5.00	-5.00	325.36
	20.50	Ripon	Fire Leopard	up	11.50	6.00	-6.00	319.36
21/06/2018	19.15	Ffos Las	Gone Platinum	2nd		7.00	-7.00	312.36
	19.55	Lingfield	Ramblow	up	10.00	8.00	-8.00	304.36
22/06/2018	15.30	Redcar	Mon Beau Visage	3rd	4.96	1.00	-1.00	303.36
	19.40	Ayr	Gworn	up	8.00	2.00	-2.00	301.36
23/06/2018	18.45	Haydock	Midnight Malibu	1	6.40	3.00	15.39	316.75
25/06/2018	16.15	Southwell	Stepover	up	4.50	1.00	-1.00	315.75
	18.20	Wolverhampton	Billy Booth	up	4.53	2.00	-2.00	313.75
	26/06/2018	14.30	Beverley	Make on Madam	3rd	4.09	3.00	-3.00
26/06/2018	15.30	Beverley	Bollin Ted	3rd	11.50	4.00	-4.00	306.75
	17.15	Brighton	Roy Rocket	1	5.20	5.00	19.95	326.70
	20.00	Newton Abbot	Saxo Jack	fell	4.81	1.00	-1.00	325.70
	20.35	Newton Abbot	Mogestic	up	3.48	2.00	-2.00	323.70
	27/06/2018	14.40	Salisbury	Edged Out	3rd	9.24	3.00	-3.00
27/06/2018	15.20	Worcester	Sonneofpresenting	up	7.96	4.00	-4.00	316.70
	16.40	Salisbury	Fitzwilly	up	14.65	5.00	-5.00	311.70
	19.50	Bath	Glens Wobbly	up	12.38	6.00	-6.00	305.70
28/06/2018	17.40	Leicester	Dauids Beauty	2nd	8.20	7.00	-7.00	298.70
	17.45	Nottingham	Kilbaha Lady	3rd	7.80	8.00	-8.00	290.70
29/06/2018	17.35	Newmarket	Pour la Victoire	2nd		1.00	-1.00	289.70
	20.30	Newmarket	Brorocco	3rd		2.00	-2.00	287.70
30/06/2018	14.10	York	Dark Intention	1	5.00	3.00	11.40	299.10
	14.30	Chester	Powerallied	2nd	5.45	1.00	-1.00	298.10

























































